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Antique sale 705 to be held on 23rd November of 2016

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 246
Not before 11.30am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 501
Not before 1pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 591
Not before 1.30pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 891
Not before 3.45pm

Rugs and Carpets 931
Not before 4pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 971
Not before 4pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 18th November 9am - 5pm

Saturday 19th November 9am - 12 noon

Monday 21st November 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 22nd November 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 23rd November 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Royal Worcester spill vase decorated with highland cattle, signed Stinton, 6" ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

2 An 18th Century Worcester transfer print baluster mug - King of Prussia 1757 5" ( photo centre pages )
£50-100

There is a hairline crack to the lip

3 Two 18th Century Worcester blue and white tea bowls and saucers decorated with flowers £30-50

1 tea bowl is cracked, both saucers are riveted

4 An 18th Century Delft blue and white bowl decorated with garden views 9" £30-50

This item is riveted and chipped

5 A Royal Doulton figure - The Mayor HN2280 8 1/2" £30-50

6 A Royal Doulton figure - Winning Putt HN3279 8" £30-50

7 A Doulton Lambeth half pint mug 4", 3 Doulton character jugs - Souvenir from Bentalls, Jubilee Year 1935,
Parson Brown 3", Souvenir from Bentalls, Jubilee Year 1935 and Tony Weller 3" and Sam Weller A mark 3"
£30-50

8 A 1930's Crown Devon figure of a dog 4" £30-50

9 A Beswick figure Highland Bull, gloss, 2008 5" £50-75

10 A Beswick figure of  Approved by the Aberdeen Angus Cattle Society, black gloss, 1562 4 1/2" £40-60

11 A Beswick figure Champion White Hill Mandate 1454B 5 1/2" with stuck on and swing label £80-120

This lot is in good condition and free from crazing

12 A Beswick figure Huntsman on rearing horse 868, style 2, 10" £50-100

One of the front hoofs has been restored and one of the horse ears has been broken but the piece is present.

13 A Beswick figure Standing Shire horse, brown matt, 2578, 8 1/4" £40-60

14 Three Beswick animals - standing pony 3", standing foal 3" and standing palamino pony 3" £20-40

The 3rd item has a stuck leg

15 A Beswick figure of a reclining horse 5", a Sylvac figure of a foal 5" £20-40

16 A Beswick figure of a standing horse 9 1/2" £20-40

17 A Beswick figure of a standing brown shire horse 10" £20-40

18 A Sylvac figure of a standing horse 3176 11" £16-26

19 A Beswick figure of a brown shire horse 11" £20-40

20 A Royal Doulton figure - Denise HN2273 7 1/2" £30-50

21 A Royal Doulton figure - Windflower HN!763 7 1/2" £30-50

22 A Beswick figure Cantering Shire horse, brown gloss, 975 £20-40

23 A Beswick figure Cantering Shire horse, brown gloss, 975 8" £20-40

24 A Belleek waisted basket pattern vase with clover decoration 5 1/2" having black mark, a baluster ditto having
a brown mark 8" £20-40

25 A Beswick figure of a brown horse 9" £20-40

26 A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal oviform vase decorated with flowers 2801/133 7" £50-75
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27 An Orrefors clear glass tapered vase with etched name and date code 11" £40-60

28 Two Beswick figures, Shire foal, brown gloss, 1053 5" £30-50

29 A Beswick figure Lioness facing right 2097, gloss, 5 3/4" £20-30

30 A Nao group of sleeping geese 4", a girl with kitten 8" and a girl with doll 10" £20-30

31 A Lladro figure of a reclining clown 4618 15" £60-80

32 A Nao figure of a young boy with teddybear 7 1/2", a ditto of a young girl with toy clown 8" and a young girl in a
nightie 8" £20-30

33 A 20th Century Dresden figure of a flower seller 5 1/2" £30-50

34 Two Lladro figures - Heavenly Slumber 6479 7" and Little Ducks after Mother 1307 4", boxed £30-50

35 A Lladro figure of a girl pushing a pram of puppies 5364 9" £40-60

36 Two Lladro figures, a boy kneeling holding a present  6 1/2" and a girl with piglet 6 1/2" £28-38

37 A Lladro figure of a boy with donkey 8 1/2" and a Nao figure of an owl 7" £40-60

38 A Lladro figure of a sleeping girl 6582 8" £30-50

39 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a dove 9" £18-28

1 wing is chipped

40 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a kitten standing before a cake on a stove 6134 9" £50-80

41 A Lladro figure of a girl scrubbing a hound in a barrel 5455 5" £30-50

42 A Lladro figure of a seated Polar Bear cub 3 1/2" £28-38

43 A Goebel figure of a kingfisher standing on a branch 1970 10 1/2" £40-60

44 A Goebel figure of 2 birds on a  branch 7 1/2" £28-38

45 A Swarovski figure of a mermaid holding a pearl on a mirrored base 4" £40-60

46 A faceted glass paperweight Mickey Mouse 2" and 8 others £28-38

47 A Lladro figure of a clown holding a horn 6938 8" £40-60

48 Two Swarovski figures - a Hippopotamus 2 1/2" and a cockerell 2" boxed £30-50

49 A Swarovski hound 3", 4 other crystal items £30-50

50 A Swarovski figure of a standing elephant 2 1/2", an owl, squirrel and bird £30-50

51 A Swarovski crystal and gilt metal basket of flowers 2", a ditto 1" and 4 other items together with 2 time pieces
£50-75

52 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern flat iron and stand 3" £40-60

53 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Old Mr Brown 1796 3 1/4", Tabitha Twitchett 1676 3 1/2" and Peter
Rabbit 1098 4 1/2" £20-40

54 Three Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Miss Tiggy Winkle 1107 3 1/4", Timmy Willie from Johnny Townmouse
1109 2 1/2" and Foxy Whiskered Gentleman 1277 3 3/4" £20-40

55 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Pigling Bland, 1st version (deep maroon jacket) 1365 4 1/4" £30-50

56 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Mr Benjamin Bunny (dark maroon jacket) 1940 4 1/4" £30-50

57 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Anna Maria 1851 3" £30-60

58 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Pickles 2334 4 1/2" £40-60

59 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Ginger 2259 3 3/4" £30-50

60 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Little Pig Robinson (white blue striped dress, brown basket and yellow
cauliflowers) 1104 4" £30-50

61 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Benjamin Bunny, 1st version (ears out, shoes out, pale green jacket) 1105 4"
£40-60

62 Two Shelley late Foley advertising match strikers marked Dunville's and 2 British India Line glass
paperweights £30-50
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63 A Royal Doulton character jug - John Barleycorn Old Lad 7" £30-50

64 A Lladro figure of a boy with fishing rod 8", a ditto of a girl feeding a goose 10" and a Lladro figure of a girl
holding a piglet and 1 Nao and 2 Lladro geese £30-50

The first 2 items are damaged

65 A Waterford Crystal candle snuffer, ditto paperweight in the form of a golf club £30-50

66 A B & G oviform vase decorated with a highland landscape 9" £30-50

67 A Troika flattened cylindrical vase with geometric decoration 4 3/4" £40-60

68 A Tiffany & Co frosted glass spherical paperweight 2 1/2" and a Tiffany & Co set of notelets boxed £30-50

69 A Beswick figure of a penguin with umbrella 802 4 1/2", ditto holding an umbrella 803 4", 2 small ditto with right
turned head 2", a John Beswick figure of a Meerkat 2" and otters 2" £30-50

The 2nd penguin has a damaged beak

70 A 20th Century Dresden box and cover decorated with encrusted flowers 5" and a Royal Worcester English
Garden ditto 5" £30-50

71 A William De Morgan tile ochre decorated with barn owls 8" x 8" ( photo centre pages ) £30-50

The tile is chipped and has a broken section 4" x 2"

72 A collection of Italian glass sweets, 3 cut glass bowls £30-40

73 Four Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Benjamin Bunny 4", Mrs Rabbit 4", Mrs Rabbit and Bunnies 3 3/4" and
Hunca Munca 3" £30-50

74 An usual Victorian bisque scent bottle in the form of a young boy 3 1/2" £50-80

The head is stuck

75 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - The Shipmates Collection Seaman DB322 5" and a ditto figure Ships Cook
DB325 3 1/2" boxed £20-40

76 Two Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - The Shipmates Collection Cabin Boy DB324 3 1/2" and Pirate DB321
5", boxed £20-40

77 Two Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - The Captain's Collection Captain DB319 6" and Captains Wife 4 1/2"
boxed £20-40

78 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight - Siberian Tiger no.23/750, gold stopper 7" £50-75

79 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight - Lioness no.341/950, gold stopper 7" £50-75

80 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a Snow Leopard gold stopper 7" ( photo centre
pages ) £80-120

81 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight - Cheetah 341/950 5 1/2" £30-60

82 A Royal Crown Derby Japan paperweight Sumatran Tigress 341/950, gold stopper  8" £40-60

83 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight - Green Winged Teal 5", gold stopper £30-50

84 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight - Cheetah Cub 3", 341/950  gold stopper £30-50

85 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight - Sleepy Lion Cub 3 1/2", 341/950 £28-38

86 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight - Teal Duckling 2 1/2"  gold stopper £20-40

87 Three Royal Doulton Winnie The Pooh figures - Isn't it funny how a bear likes honey WP60 4", Its honey all the
way down WP61 5 1/2" and A sleepy day in the 100 acre wood WP53 5", all boxed £50-75

88 A Lladro bust of a clown 5542 10" £50-75

89 A Poole jug decorated with stylised birds and flowers 7" £30-50

90 A Capodimonte figure Il Solitario 10" £30-50

91 A Capodimonte figure of a sculptor 12" £30-50

92 A Capodimonte figure L'Aiuto 10" £30-50

93 A Capodimonte figure of a tramp violinist 9" £30-50
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94 A Capodimonte figure of a metal worker 9" £30-50

95 A Capodimonte figure of a cobbler 6" £30-50

96 A Capodimonte figure of a cobbler 9" £30-50

97 A Victorian pink glass striated shade 3 1/2", a ditto bowl and 2 beakers £28-38

The 1st item is chipped

98 A pair of Minton Art Deco style preserve pots with butterfly finials £28-38

99 A Lladro figure of a boy fisherman, ditto figure of a goose 5" and a Lladro figure of an Angel violinist (bow
missing)  4536 6 1/2" £26-36

The fisherman is lacking his rod and his fingers are broken

101 A Royal Doulton figure - Reflections Promenade HN3072 10" £40-60

102 A cut glass goblet with air twist stem and a mallet shaped decanter and stopper 11" £30-50

103 A Danish figure of Kingfishers 7", a Doulton stoneware tapered jug and a Russian figure of a reclining elephant
£28-38

1 beak is stuck

104 A Masons Ironstone ginger jar and cover and a Swineside ceramics novelty Tennants teapot £28-38

105 A pair of cut glass ships decanters 10" £28-38

106 A square spirit decanter and stopper 10", 3 others together with a spare stopper £20-30

107 A set of 3 Losol Ware graduated jugs £28-38

108 A 19th Century cut glass wine barrel with stopper and hob nail cut decoration 13" £30-50

The stopper is chipped

109 A James green Johnnie Walker advertising jug 5", minor decorative china £28-38

110 A cut glass baluster water jug 7", a mallet shaped decanter 12" and a ditto ewer 15" £30-50

111 A pair of Victorian blue glass lustres with clear glass faceted drops 12" £30-50

All of the drops are chipped and 2 drops are missing

112 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses part tea set comprising 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 side plates, cream jug and
a wheel barrow £30-50

113 A Wedgwood pink Jasper plaque decorated with classical figures 7 1/2", a Wedgwood Beatrix Potter birthday
plate, a Rye Studio pottery mug, a Staffordshire figure of shylock and a Royal Doulton figure - First
Performance HN3605 £30-40

114 A pair of Royal Doulton stoneware ashtrays the blue ground with green lip X7623 5" £20-40

115 A pair of cut glass mallet shaped decanters and stoppers with 3 ring necks 12" £40-60

116 A Victorian white glazed figure of a youth standing beside a tree trunk 10", a pair of bisque figures 6" and a
ditto of a gentleman 8" £28-38

The 1st item has chipped flowers, 1 of the pair of bisque figures has a damaged hand and the last item has a
hand missing

117 An Aynsley Orchard Gold part tea set comprising 5 tea cups, 5 saucers, a baluster vase, a baluster jar and
cover, a bell, 3 dishes, a cake plate and knife £80-120

118 A Victorian green vaseline glass tapered vase 7 1/2", 2 Studio glass vases and 5 sherries £28-38

The 1st item is chipped

119 A Lladro Collectors Society plaque depicting Don Quixote 6", a ditto candle holder - dolphins at play, a candle
holder and a figure of a puppy 3", all boxed £20-40

120 A pair of 1950's Poole dishes decorated with flowers 4" and 3 others £30-40

121 An Edwardian commemorative ribbon plate The Crystal Palace London 7 1/2" and 6 others £28-38
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122 A Lladro figure of a girl with suitcase 7604 8" £20-40

Some petals are chipped and the head is stuck

123 A Waterford Crystal decanter and stopper 13" £40-60

124 A Dutch figure of an elderly lady 7", a teacup and saucer, 2 dishes and a Studio jug £20-30

125 A Royal Doulton Canton pattern coffee set comprising coffee pot, milk jug, 8 coffee cans, 8 saucers and a
lidded sugar bowl £30-50

126 A pair of Paris Porcelain octagonal scents decorated with flowers 7" £30-50

127 A mallet decanter and stopper 12", a pedestal bowl, rose bowl, glass bell and 2 cut glass scent bottls £28-38

128 A Victorian fairing - The last in bed to put out the light" 2 1/2", 4 others and minor china £30-50

129 A pair of 19th Century bisque figures of a young lady and gentleman 9" and a German salt glazed ewer in the
form of a portly gentleman 10" £30-50

130 Two cut glass ships decanters and stoppers £28-38

131 A Continental glazed bottle in the form of a monk 10", an Italian character jug 8" and a Canton teapot 4"
£30-40

132 A Capodimonte figure of an elderly lady sitting on a bench with 2 puppies 9" together with a ditto figure of a
reclining tramp 12" £28-38

The 1st item is chipped

133 A Capodimonte figure Il Solitario 10", a ditto 10" £30-50

The 2nd item is stuck and chipped

134 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern hock glasses 7 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

135 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern champagne saucer glasses (coups) £60-80

136 A set of 6  Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern brandy glasses £60-80

137 A set of 5 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern wine glasses £50-75

One glass has a chip to the rim

138 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern tumblers £60-80

139 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern white/small wine glasses £60-90

140 A set of 5 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern sherry glasses £30-60

141 A cut glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper 9", 2 square crystal decanters 10" £28-38

142 An Art Deco green glazed novelty teapot 10", a Poole dish 6" and a Royal Doulton golfer character jug D6623
7" £30-60

143 Twelve 19th Century Ironstone bowls £28-38

4 are damaged

144 A 19th Century Masons Ironstone dinner plate 9 1/2", 4 others and a ditto early 20th Century 7 piece dessert
set £30-50

145 A Masons Ironstone octagonal jug with serpent handle 10", a later ditto 10" £28-38

146 A set of 3 Ironstone graduated jugs with serpent handles 10", 9 1/2" and 8" £50-75

147 Three Ironstone jugs with serpent handles 1 x 5" and 2 x 5 1/2" £28-38

148 A pair of 19th Century Ironstone jugs with serpent handles 9 1/2" £40-60

149 A Masons Ironstone blue and white jug 11" £50-75

150 A stoneware jug T Pennington Bootle 1912 9" £40-60

151 A Royal Doulton Kelmscot pattern Art Nouveau wash jug and basin £40-60

The bowl is stuck

152 A Coalport commemorative vase Silver Jubilee 1977 1184/2000, ditto 55/2000, boxed, ditto plate 1976/2000
11" boxed, a Spode "The England" plate 7 1/2" £30-50
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153 A collection of decorative china including an Aynsley Pembroke pattern lidded jar, 2 ditto jars and covers,
minor miniature items £30-50

154 Six Wedgwood Jasperware boxes and covers, a ditto dish and chamber stick £28-38

155 A Whitefriars style green glass bowl 13 1/2" diam. £40-50

156 A Victorian ribbon plate Crystal Palace 8 1/2" and decorative wall plates £28-38

157 A Royal Worcester Arden pattern coffee set comprising 6 coffee cans and 6 saucers £28-38

158 A Copeland Chinese rose pattern part tea set comprising teapot, 1 tea cup and saucer, four 2 handled bowls
and 3 saucers, a small teapot, sugar bowl and slop bowl £28-38

159 An early 20th Century French porcelain cabaret set decorated with flowers and insects on a pink ground
comprising 2 handled tray 16", a coffee pot, milk jug, lidded sugar bowl, 2 coffee cans and saucers together
with a similar tray £30-50

The interior of the coffee pot has a minor chip

160 A composition Art Nouveau style figure of a lady and dog 18" £28-38

161 A Troika cylindrical pottery urn vase with geometric decoration decorated by Penny Black 10" £150-180

162 A Poole baluster vase decorated with stylised flowers 6 1/2", a ditto bowl with scroll decoration 9" £30-50

The 1st item is cracked, the 2nd item is chipped

163 A pair of Empire Ware blue ground oviform vases decorated with exotic birds 13" £30-50

164 A Victorian trinket box with faceted glass panels 3" and minor decorative china £30-50

165 A Capodimonte figure of a seated tramp and a ditto of a hunter 11" £28-38

The 1st lot is cracked and the 2nd is cracked

166 A Dresden style tea set comprising 6 tea cups, 10 saucers, 11 small plates, 2 serving plates, a milk jug and a
sugar bowl £30-50

4 items are rubbed, 3 saucers, 3 plates and the milk jug are cracked

167 Seven Ironstone jugs together with a 2 handled tureen £30-50

168 A set of 6 Thomas Webb brandy glasses, 6 glass tumblers and 12 Brierley wine glasses £30-50

169 A Masons Friarswood part dinner service comprising 2 tureens and lids, a sauce boat, 6 small plates, 6
medium plates, 6 large plates and a serving dish £28-38

1 tureen has a stuck handle, 3 plates are chipped

170 A Continental breakfast porcelain set comprising teapot, lidded sugar bowl, tea cup and saucer, saucer dish 
and tray decorated with spring flowers £28-38

171 A set of table glassware comprising 12 liqueur glasses, 12 sherries and 12 wines £30-50

172 A modern Limoges coffee and dinner service comprising 12 coffee cups, 12 saucers, 12 small plates, 12
dinner plates, 12 soup bowls, 12 dessert bowls, a tureen and lid, fruit bowl, 3 serving plates, a shallow bowl,
sauce boat, sugar pot and lid and cream jug with stylised floral decoration and gilt enamelled D £150-200

173 A Maling basket decorated with spring flowers 8" and minor decorative china £28-38

The 1st item is chipped

174 Four clear glass wine glasses with faceted bowls, 7 Victorian cranberry cups and 8 Victorian green glass wines
£28-38

175 A blue and white Willow pattern egg stand 7", a stoneware bottle, a pair of spill vases and 2 other vases
£30-50

176 A 3 piece dressing table set, a lidded bowl, dish and paperweight £28-38

177 A Royal Doulton Rondelay tea set comprising 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 small plates and a sandwich plate
together with a boxed set of 6 coffee cans and saucers £30-60
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178 A Royal Albert Country Roses tea set comprising tea pot and lid, 6 tea cups, lidded sugar bowl, a cream jug, 6
saucers, 6 side plates and a 3 tier cake stand £50-80

179 An extensive Royal Albert Lady Carlisle tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 12 tea cups, 12 saucers, 7
coffee cups, 10 small plates, 12 medium plates, 12 dinner plates, 12 soup bowls, 10 dessert bowls, a sauce
boat and stand, 2 tureen with lids, 2 oval meat plates a sugar bowl and lid £50-100

Some items are seconds

180 A Burleigh Ware Art Deco polychrome vase 6 1/2" and minor decorative china £28-38

181 A Coalport aesthetic blue and white tea set comprising 8 tea cups, 10 saucers, 12 small plates, 2 large plates,
a milk jug and sugar bowl, a slop bowl and a similar teapot £28-38

1 teacup is damaged, the slop bowl is cracked and 3 saucers are chipped

182 A pair of Royal Doulton oviform vases decorated with swags on a blue, green ground with flared necks,
stamped 83, 8 1/2" £50-75

183 A Doulton Lambeth jug with floral decoration 5", 2 ditto squat bowls 3 1/2" and a stoneware ewer 9" £30-60

184 An Edwardian Bretby figure of a peasant girl standing against a fence on a raised base 28" ( photo centre
pages ) £50-100

There is minor flaking to this lot

185 A modern Moorcroft squat oviform vase, the turquoise ground with flowers 4" £50-75

186 A modern Moorcroft baluster vase, the pink ground decorated with dandelions 243/250 5" £50-75

187 A 19th Century Liege a Traforata clear glass open work lattice bowl 4 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

188 A pair of 19th Century clear glass Liege a Traforata open work lattice bowls with clear glass liners 4" ( photo
centre pages ) £50-80

189 Two Royal Dux elephants 6" and 9" £28-38

Both elephants have restored tusks

190 A Victorian Prattware pot lid with Shakespearean subjects and minor decorative china £30-40

191 A Minton bone china cigarette lighter and minor decorative china £28-38

192 A Goebel figure of a seated monkey 36542 3 1/2" and minor decorative china £30-50

193 A Studio Glass vase with spiral rim 7", a pair of coloured glass vases and a paperweight £28-38

194 A Wedgwood dark blue Jasperware plate 7", 2 similar dishes and a dinner plate £28-38

195 Sixteen Wedgwood decorative wall plates and 12 Royal Albert ditto £30-40

196 Forty decorative wall plates including Spode, Franklyn Mint etc £30-40

197 A 1960's turquoise glazed Poole figure of a cat 11" and minor decorative china £30-50

198 A Wedgwood black Jasper vase decorated with cherubs 5", 3 ditto boxes, 2 vases, 5 dishes and 6 plates
£30-60

199 A Royal Doulton floral display 4", 10 similar items £28-38

200 A collection of Wild Animal Series Wade Whimsies and minor Wade items £28-38

201 A Royal Albert Holyrood part tea set comprising teapot, 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, sugar bowl, 6 small plates, 6
medium plates, 12 dinner plates and 11 dessert bowls together with 2 Coalport floral plaques £30-50

202 A Doulton Burslem Royles patent toilet aquarius with floral decoration 14" £28-38

The handle is stuck and the lip is stuck

203 A Victorian Burmantofts faience jardiniere stand decorated with stylised leaves 1938B, 31" £30-50

204 A modern multi-cane paperweight with balloon scene 3 1/2", a collection of paperweights £30-50

205 A collection of porcelain model shoes and boots including ironstone, Royal Albert etc £30-50

206 A multi-cane paperweight 2 1/2" and a quantity of others £28-38

207 A collection of commemorative and other modern paperweights £28-38
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208 A pair of cut glass and silver plated 2 light candelabra 8" £20-40

209 An iridescent Art Glass 4 handled vase 6", a ditto scent, 3 vases a dish and a stand raised on a spreading foot
£28-38

210 A St Ives Studio Pottery coffin vase with coloured enamelled decoration 6" £30-50

211 A Satsuma oviform vase decorated with children in landscapes 18" £130-180

212 A Chinese earthenware hexagonal tea caddy, the moulded decoration with exotic birds having pewter cover
and lid 7" together with a Chinese blue and white ginger jar with formal floral decoration 7" £40-60

The 2nd item has no lid

213 A Kutani bottle vase decorated with flowers 6", a Chinese blue and white oviform vase 4" £20-30

214 An Imari dish with garden vignette border and enclosed a basket of flowers 8 1/2", a ditto with flowers 8 1/2", 2
larger plates 12" £30-50

215 A pair of early 20th Century Imari plates with panels of flowers and trees 12" £30-40

216 A pair of 20th Century Chinese famille rose ginger jars and covers decorated with peaches 9" £30-50

217 20th Century Chinese famille rose 4 section dish set with stylised beast handles and peach finial 9" £40-60

218 A pair of Japanese Satsuma vases decorated with figures 6 1/4", seal mark to base with wooden stands 6"
£30-50

219 A pair of 18th Century style Chinese green ground cylindrical jardinieres decorated with panels of vases
bearing a 6 character mark to the base 10" £100-150

220 A pair of 20th Century famille rose oviform vases decorated with figures and deer in landscape with a 6
character mark 17" £80-120

221 A pair of 18th Century style Chinese tulip vases with deer handles the octagonal bodies decorated with
dragons 15" £80-120

222 A pair of 18th Century style octagonal blue and white oviform vases decorated with dragons having lion finials
23" £100-150

223 A pair of 18th Century style Chinese blue and white baluster vases and covers decorated with dragons
amongst leaves with lion finials 23" £80-120

224 An Imari oviform vase decorated with birds and flowers 6 1/2", a ditto jardiniere decorated with flowers 4 1/2"
£28-38

225 A 19th Century Chinese blue and white tulip vase decorated with ducks amongst flowers 9 1/2" ( photo centre
pages ) £60-100

The base is riveted and stuck and there are several chips

226 Two 18th Century Nanking cargo dishes decorated with flowers 4 3/4", bearing Ex Christie's lot numbers
£30-60

227 A pair of early 20th Century Japanese oviform vases decorated with heron beneath flowers with character
mark to base 9 3/4" £30-50

1 vase is cracked

228 A Chinese enamelled dish decorated with figures in a garden landscape with 4 character mark 4 1/2", a famille
rose bowl decorated with flowers 6 1/2" £28-38

229 A good Chinese yellow ground seal paste box decorated with green dragons having an impressed Chien Lung
mark to base 4" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

230 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain figure of a lady playing a flute 1828 12 1/2" £50-100

The arms have been restored

231 A Whitefriars red glass knobbly cylindrical vase 7 1/2" £40-60
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232 A 19th Century German porcelain oil lamp base supported by 3 cherubs with applied flowers 6", a ditto bowl
supported by 3 cherubs 7" and a vase with a seated rabbit 6" £30-50

All 3 items are damaged

233 A Dresden cabinet cup and saucer decorated with fete galant views, a smaller ditto and a Paris porcelain vase
decorated with sheep £30-50

The last item is restored, the 2nd item is cracked and riveted

234 A Beswick figure of a standing lion cub 6 1/2", a Russian figure of a reclining ditto 5" £28-38

235 A German porcelain dinner plate decorated with birds enclosed by insects 10", a pair of oval serving dishes
with floral and gilt decoration 11" £28-38

All items are slightly rubbed

236 A pair of Doulton Slaters oviform vases, the dark blue ground with a band of flowers, a single ditto with waisted
neck 14 1/2" £40-50

237 A pair of Art Deco coloured glass inkwells 2", a Noritake oviform vase with landscape view 6" £28-38

238 A pair of Royal Doulton baluster vases with elongated necks and floral decoration 6 1/2" £30-50

239 A pair of Royal Doulton oviform vases decorated with stylised flowers 6 3/4" £30-50

240 An Art Nouveau style coloured glass vase indistinctly signed with coppered mounts in a fitted case 18" £30-40

241 A German lava vase decorated with a horse 15" and a ditto 2 handled vase 7" £28-38

242 A pair of stained bone pagodas with hexagonal shaped bases decorated with panels of dragons and flowers
29" £100-150

243 A silver mounted Doulton jug 6 1/2" £30-50

244 A pair of early 20th Century Chinese blue and white oviform vases decorated with flowers, the lids with shi shi
finials 15" £28-38

There are chips to both vases and lids

245 A pair of late 19th Century Imari baluster vases and covers decorated with flowers 14" £30-40

1 lid is stuck and 1 vase is cracked
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

246 Cyril Saunders Spackman, a low relief carved oak panel of a semi-clad naked lady, monogrammed 20" x 11"
£100-150

247 Ostbye Patent Splitkin, 3 salesman's model skis marked 264, 274 and 13, 39"l x 1"w £140-180

248 A Chubb combination safe 25" x 21 1/2" x 21" £100-150 £100-150

249 An Afghan gilt figure of a walking lion 15" and 2 ditto elephants 10" and 6" £40-60

250 A large Continental embossed brass charger with armorial decoration 30 1/2" diam. £24-34

251 Of Royal Interest, a wedding present thank you letter signed and dated 7th October 1981, personally signed in
ink "yours most sincerely Charles and Diana", from a local house clearance ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

252 An Art Deco spelter and 3 colour marble figure group of 2 seated alsatians, raised on a 3 colour marble base
11"h x 25 1/2"w x 5 1/2"d £50-75

There is a small chip to the base

253 A circular gilt metal and cut glass bag shape light fitting 9" £30-50

254 A shop display of 7 bottles of Moet & Chandon champagne - Nebuchadnezzar, Balthazar, Salmanazar,
Methuselah, Jeroboam, bottle, half bottle and a split £40-60

255 A brown leather suitcase with chrome mounts 9" x 30"w x 16"d, bears old Southern Railways label £20-40

256 A 19th Century pierced brass D shaped fender raised on 3 bun feet 9 1/2"h x 40"w x 10"d £30-60

257 Robert Stuart, a pair of stuffed and mounted chubb contained in a bow front perspex case, case marked
Chubb, River Way 18 1/2"h x 24 1/2w x 7"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

258 A carved African mask with articulated jaw 20"h x 12"w £200-250

There are signs of old but treated worm and the right hand horn is damaged

259 A reproduction horn gramophone with pierced embossed brass horn on an octagonal case, the base fitted a
Columbia no. 25 gramophone engine £40-60

The horn is slightly ill fitting

260 A Continental pierced brass fire curb 5"h x 35 1/2"w x 17"d £50-75

There is some minor dents and mis shaping to the corners

261 A shalaylee £20-30

262 2 brass preserving pans with swing handles 7"h x 14" diam. £30-50

263 A large circular Chinese gong raised on a pierced and carved hardwood stand complete with beater 42"h x
39"w x 13"d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

264 A copper double mast head lantern dated 1914 £70-90

265 2 Eastern carved hardwood paddle/dance spears 62" and 45 1/2" (both have damage to the heads) £30-50

266 A bronze figure of a standing Venus de Milo, raised on a stepped black marble base 12" £70-100

This figure is modern, perhaps 20 years old

267 A carved wooden figure of a cobra's head 18" £30-50

268 2 19th Century circular coppery jelly/ice cream moulds 8" and 7" £40-60

269 A 19th Century reeded gilt ormolu candlestick with swag decoration, raised on 3 out swept paw feet 7" and a
19th Century gilt metal Roman style twin handled urn, raised on a circular spreading foot  5" £20-30

270 The Oriental Metal Pressing Works Bombay, a set of 7 graduated brass measures - 1 seer, half seer, 1/4 seer,
1/8 seer, 1/16 seer, 1/32 seer and 1/64 seer £40-60

271 A bronze figure of a recumbent lady raised on an oval base 8" £220-260
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272 A 19th Century brass twin light candelabrum 8" together with an octagonal mahogany and brass mounted
waste paper basket 9" x 11" £20-30

273 A planished copper boat shaped twin handled dish with brass dragon handles 5" x 17"w x 7"d, a similar dish
3"h x 14"w x 9"d and a circular copper and brass bowl 4" x 10" diam. £24-34

274 A 19th Century rectangular pierced brass standish fitted stamp box flanked by 2 inkwells with hinged lids,
raised on bracket feet 3" x 11" x 6 1/2" £30-50

The finial to the stamp box is missing, the liner to the right hand inkwell is also missing, together with a pair of
19th Century iron and brass fire dogs

275 A pair of 19th Century Japanned coaching lamps together with a pair of reproduction brass coaching lamps
£60-80

276 An S Kenrick & Sons  Victorian coffee grinder £30-50

277 A bronze seated figure of Cupid raised on a rectangular marble base 8" £100-150

278 An 18th/19th Century domed copper ice cream/jelly mould 6 1/2" complete with lid £30-50

The base is slightly bent and there are dents to the side

279 Gibbons of Wolverhampton, a pair of Victorian bronze candlesticks raised on 4 bun feet 10", a pair of Victorian
brass candlesticks with knopped stems 12" £30-50

280 A brass table gong raised on a circular spreading foot 11", an oval plate dressing table mirror in a brass swing
frame 19" £70-90

281 A black dial telephone marked AEP, base marked 621 £30-50

282 A 1950s Thermos chromium plated twin handled ice bucket, model no. 923 with simulated ivory handles 6"h
£30-50

283 A Victorian iron table bell 5" with push button (cracked) and a pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks on
square feet 6" £26-36

284 3 19th Century iron door stops in the form of standing horses £30-50

285 An Everhot 4 piece tea service with chrome cosies comprising teapot, hotwater jug, twin handled sugar bowl
and cream jug £20-30

286 A circular Chinese bronze gong 20" and a beater (head damaged) £30-50

287 A rectangular wooden crate for Frys Cocoa, a rectangular wooden box for Cadbury's Cocoa Essence,
cardboard carton for Wellington's Silversmith soap and a roll of Bluebell string £24-34

288 A bronze twin handled urn raised on square base 10"h x 8" diam. £20-40

Lid is missing and there are some light dents to the body

289 A pair of African carved hardwood portrait busts of a lady and gentleman 13" £30-50

290 A pair of Regency ormolu and onyx candlesticks raised on 3 bun feet 8 1/2"h £40-60

1 has a 1" crack to the main body, a crack to the foot and chains are missing from the sides

291 A Victorian style bronze twin bottle standish decorated a figure of a standing greyhound 7"h x 10"w x 8"
together with 2 spelter figures of standing soldiers 12" (bases damaged) £60-80

292 A Lincoln Bennett gentleman's Homburg hat, approx size 7 1/4, a fibre hat box, a Dickens & Jones hat box
containing 2 ladies hats and a Cristy hat box £30-50

293 An Imperial Japanese World War Two naval Dirk having a 9" blade and shagreen grip, complete with
lacquered scabbard ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

294 A pair of 18th/19th Century brass candlesticks 8", brass preserving pan 10" (handle missing) and 5 horse
brasses £26-36

295 A pair of 19th Century reeded brass fire tongs and a shovel £30-50

296 A turned wooden hat form 11" together with a turned mahogany hat display stand 16" £30-50
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297 Battle of Britain Interest, a limited edition Rolls Royce Merlin piston ashtray - one of 4000, decorated Churchills
statement 5 1/2" diam. £50-75

298 Battle of Britain Interest, 2 Hurricane P3173 gears mounted on a wooden base together with a hurricane
hydraulic 2 piece connector 1940 reputedly removed from a crashed hurricane 16 August 1940 shot down over
Thorny Island, crashed and burnt at Manor Farm Chidham 1.05pm, piloted by  Pilot Officer F J Elkington of No.
One Squadron £40-60

299 2 ladies bead work evening bags and 1 other bag £16-26

300 A Wilkinson Sword Battle of Britain dagger with 11" etched blade, contained in a fitted presentation box ( photo
centre pages ) £80-120

There are slight chips to the handle

301 A carved marble head and shoulders portrait bust of a classical lady raised on a turned socle base 12" £50-75

302 A pair of cloisonne green ground club shaped vases with leaf decoration, raised on hardwood stands 10" (1
has dent to base) £30-50

303 An aluminium and copper tankard of waisted form marked 404 Squadron Royal Signals Officers versus
S.N.C.O.S Challenge tankard 8", a pair of brass candlesticks 4 1/2", a bronze mortar and pestle 3" and a
copper vase 2" £30-50

304 A wooden model of a The French Naval Sloop Astrolabe 30"h x 42"w x 8" £50-75

305 A Kukri with 13 1/2" blade, leather scabbard and horn grip complete with skinning knife £30-50

306 2 turned wooden Police truncheons 16" and 14 1/2" (one damaged to pommel) £30-50

307 A Plat's Wulfruna cork screw, the handle in the form of a buffalo's head, a Waiters Friend corkscrew marked
Hugsen German wines £30-50

308 An Art Deco spelter and white marble ashtray decorated a figure of a kneeling lady 7" and a Royal Doulton
miniature character jug - Characters of Williamsburg £30-50

309 3 various cinnabar lacquer snuff bottles 2" and 3", an opaque glass snuff bottle 2", 2 other snuff bottles and 2
small bowls £30-50

310 2 bronze opium weights 3", a bronze figure of a stylised bird 2 1/2", small items of cloisonne etc £30-50

311 A Japanese gilt metal 3 section Inro 2 1/2", 2 Japanese rectangular gilt metal boxes 1 x 2 x 1 1/2", a ditto
octagonal £30-50

312 A brass sovereign balance (f) and a Victorian advertising page turner for the Eastern Telegraph Company
decorated a map, the handle with a calendar for 1898 £30-50

313 A Victorian 4 section turned wooden spice tower 7" x 3 1/2" (crack to side), 4 cylindrical tartan ware jars and
covers, a turned teak spill vase formed from teak from HMS Terrible 3 1/2" together with a turned wooden jar
and cover £50-75

314 A carved wooden wall pocket in the form of a game bag with pheasant 6", 2 Bakelite crescent shaped cigarette
cases etc £20-30

315 A Kris with 11" blade together with 1 other Eastern dagger with 7" crescent shaped blade and bamboo
scabbard £40-60

316 A 19th Century Friendly Society embroidered sash, a small quantity of correspondence relating to the Freedom
of The City of Norwich, a printed label from Freeman Carvers, Gilders and Looking Glass Makers, a collection
of lead figures in a metal spectacle case, a 19th Century carved ivory card case (f) and other minor items
£20-30
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317 4 graduated brass bell weights 4lbs, 2 lbs, 1lb, 8 ozs, together with a set of 7 brass bell weights 1lb, 8 ozs, 4
ozs, 2 ozs, 1 oz, 1/2 oz, 1/4oz, £30-50

318 5 graduated weights 7lbs, 4 lbs, 2 lbs, 1lb, 4 ozs and 1 other 4lb weight £22-32

319 4 donkey brasses, 19 horse brasses, 2 chrome bits and 3 brass models of cants £20-40

320 A turned rosewood gavel, a German Bowie knife with 5" blade, 2 daggers, a pair of cricketing bales and an oak
table top card index box £20-40

321 A Victorian carved Chinese wooden newspaper turner 16", a figured walnut cigarette box lid, a pair of carved
wooden serving tongs and other wooden items £20-40

322 A gilt metal figure/inkwell of a walking bear, the back fitted 2 recesses 4" £20-40

323 A cow hide shrunken head 3 1/2" £50-75

There is some damage to the area of the mouth and nose

324 A George V Royal Artillery officers sword with etched blade complete with metal scabbard £70-90

The scabbard is rusted

325 A bronze chamber stick decorated a serpent 4", a rectangular embossed copper plaque with floral decoration
11" x 5 1/2", A Chinese hardwood card box the interior fitted 4 sections with brass mounts 4" x 5" x 4" and a
reproduction Chinese kettle £30-40

326 A table top display cabinet containing various curios 3" x 16" x 11 1/2" £30-50

327 A 70cl bottle of Glen Garioch 29 year old single malt whisky, distilled 18.5.1968, cask number 9, boxed
£500-700

328 An oval copper kettle with turned wooden handle 11" together with 2 brass and iron long handled spatulars
£30-50

329 A black  Bakelite dial telephone the handset marked 164 46/1, the base marked 33CB PX 55/2A £30-50

330 A Victorian metal Magic Lantern 5" complete with chimney (hole to base) and approx. 71 magic lantern slides
and 13 celluloid rolls £30-50

331 A First World War Continental brass trench art shell case with embossed decorated, base dated 1917 9", a
circular waisted brass and copper banded jug 5 1/2" and a collection of various brassware £20-40

332 4 turned wooden bowling woods £20-40

333 A bronze figure of a recumbent cat 5" and a ditto seated 7" £30-50

334 A 70cl bottle of The Glendronach 12 year old single malt whisky £80-120

335 A Tang style bronze figure of a running horse 7" x 8" x 2" £40-60

336 A 1970's Stylophone 350S £20-30

337 A pair of Burmese carved wooden book ends converted to a wall bracket 6" x 11"w x 5" together with an oak
twin handled tea tray 18" x 14" £20-30

338 A German brass processional cross the reverse marked Gedenkkuis V.D. Nederl  Vluchtelingen 23" x 10"
together with a  cast iron "grave plot" marker 9" x 7" marked 1493 (f) £30-50

339 Cyril Saunders Spackman, a black marble carved portrait bust of a gentleman 12" £50-80

340 Cyril Saunders Spackman, after the antique, a carved grey marble head and shoulders portrait bust of a
gentleman 20" x 17", the reverse with monogram ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

341 A cast iron boat shaped coal box with hinged lid £50-75

342 A double bladed pyke with 9 1/2" blade £40-60

343 A carved African stick, the handle in the form of a gentleman's head inset hardstone eyes together with a
carved stick the handle in the form of a crowned kings head £50-75

344 A carved wooden yoke 54" £30-50

345 A carved wooden knobkerrie, an African carved cane and a lignum vitae cane £40-60
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346 An 18th/19th Century brass warming pan with turned handle £20-40

347 A circular Continental embossed copper coal box the hinged lid in the form of a flower head 10" x 14" diam.
£30-50

348 An enamelled double sided sign Rawleigh's Good Health Product Dealers, 13 1/2" x 18" £26-36

There is a slight blemish to one side

349 An Eastern embossed bronze figure of a mythical female creature 14" x 13" together with a carved wooden
plaque decorated The Green Man, 1 other decorated a door and a carved wooden plaque to commemorate
the 1980 Olympic Games £30-50

350 A Student Prince silver trumpet £30-50

351 A Wilkinson sword to commemorate the Apollo 11 moon landing, the blade etched Apollo 11 Moon Landing
20-7-69 no.0289, mounted on an oak plaque £50-75

352 A waisted copper coal hod 20" together with a brass 3 piece fireside companion set £30-50

353 A 70cl bottle of Myers's Jamaican Rum, 70% proof £30-50

354 A Chinese deeply carved trinket box with hinged lid decorated mythical beasts 4" x 10" x 7" together with a
camphor box with stepped lid 5" x 11" x 7" £30-50

The mount to the front is damaged

355 An Art Nouveau style brass 3 piece fireside companion set £30-50

356 A brass model of a Romany caravan complete with horse 10" x 20" x 6" £20-30

357 A reproduction Indian sabre with 30" blade and plush scabbard £20-30

358 A Gieves Ltd George VI  Naval officer's sword complete with scabbard marked J Douglas RNR complete with
bullion knot and photograph  of Lieutenant Commander Douglas in Naval uniform dated May 1944, contained
in an oak wall mounting display cabinet ( photo centre pages ) £280-340

359 A Japanese dagger with 8" blade and carved bone grip contained in a carved bone scabbard decorated
Samurai together with an Eastern dagger with 6" blade £80-120

360 A 19th Century percussion pocket pistol with 4" barrel £100-150

361 2 18th/19th Century gilt ormolu furniture escutcheons in the form of laurel leaves 1" together with 4 others
decorated pan and 3 classical ladies 3 1/2" x 2 1/2" £200-250

362 A  French 1920's metal Ducky crown cork bottle opener in the form of a ducks head, the base marked Ducky
Paris 4 1/2" £30-50

363 A Swiss carved wooden figure of a St Bernard raised on a rocky outcrop 3 1/2" (ear and tail f), together with a
19th Century rectangular inlaid mahogany cribbage board containing dominoes 2"h x 10"w x 3 1/2"d £30-50

364 A vintage chrome table lighter in  the form of an aircraft 5 1/2", The Decca Navigator lighter, a large Zippo style
lighter, a Marlborough promotional lighter and 1other lighter £30-50

365 A brass Trench Art table lighter 9", a McMurdo brass lighter, a Ronson Queen Anne style table lighter and 4
other lighters £30-50

366 A carved Inuit hardstone figure group of standing figures by a whale head, 2" chips to base £30-50

367 Sallie, a carved Inuit hardstone figure of a walking gentleman with seal 5 1/2", the base marked Sallie Kak
£30-50

368 A carved Inuit hardstone figure of a kneeling gentleman 6" £30-50

369 A large carved hardstone Inuit figure of a fisherman 9" £30-50

370 A Hornby OO gauge locomotive R450 4-4-0 Class 2P flower locomotive, boxed, an R.0 57 Caledonian 0-4-0
loco boxed, a ditto R.7790-4-0 loco Desmond boxed, a Hornby Great Western tank engine £30-50

371 A Bachmann 21-627 Class F 3205 locomotive boxed, a ditto 31-204 Patriot Class 5530 Sir Frank Ree locom
LMS crimson locomotive boxed and a Bachmann LMS locomotive Austria unboxed £30-50
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372 A Bachmann 31-267 Class 3F 3205 LMS black locomotive boxed and 2 31-430 Midland Black F1 1725 tank
engines boxed £30-50

373 A Hornby OO gauge railroad R2881 LMS Class 5 no. 5112 locomotive boxed, a Dapol Authentic OO gauge
model locomotive boxed £24-34

374 A Triang OO gauge locomotive R.257 double ended electric loco boxed, other locomotives and tenders
Princess Elizabeth and Queen Elizabeth £30-50

375 A Triang P5 power unit, Hornby O gauge R324 diner car boxed, a ditto R125 observation car boxed, a small
collection of rolling stock and track £30-50

376 A Wren W6010 LMS 2nd Class dining car boxed and a quantity of various rolling stock etc £30-50

377 2 O gauge level crossings, ditto turn table and a quantity of various rails £20-30

378 A collection of various painted lead soldiers, British Infantry £30-50

379 A collection of Britains toy soldiers including Hussars and various lead figures of rifleman £30-50

380 A collection of lead soldiers £24-34

381 12 Timpo British Army figures type no.7, boxed £20-40

382 A Britains model of a 25lb field gun, 1 other field gun, a model canon and a brass button stick £30-50

383 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 3 1/2", ditto brown cat 3" and a small porcelain doll with articulated
limbs all contained in a wicker basket £40-60

384 A yellow Merrythought teddybear with articulated limbs 11", a white Russ Timeless teddybear 12", a Harrods
Merrythought teddybear 11"  and a brown bear 7", all contained in a wicker basket £30-50

385 A metal cash box containing a small collection of Lesney and other model cars, a small spirit level, an Edward
VIII brass letter opener, 5 Ranks flour bags and a ditto McDougals, 2 printed flags for the George V 1935
Jubilee  22" x 34" (1 with hole) £30-50

386 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth, head incised AM Germany 1351/81
£30-50

This doll has some light scratches to the back of its head and a few on the face. The eyelids are slightly worn.
He is missing the little finger of his left hand and has a dent to his belly. There are some chips to the joints, his
hands and the underside of his feet. He is 47cm tall.

388 A Steiff yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 11", a Sultt Stuf bear Cholmondeley no.7 10", 1 other ditto 9"
and a limited edition Traditional Craft Company bear Schklet no.12/25 £40-60

389 A Maria Adams Carriage Bear Co. Bear - Joshua 12", a Merrythought Bear with articulated limbs 12", a Bear
With Us bear 14" and 1 other 9 1/2" £30-40

390 A 1950's Merrythought figure of a standing elephant 20"h £50-80

391 A brown mohair teddybear with articulated limbs and squeaker (f) 16" £30-60

392 A "Farnell" seated figure of a dog with harness 12" £30-60

393 A childs wooden toy cot with drop down sides 17"h x 24"w x 12 1/2"d £30-60

394 A Franklyn Mint model of a 1938 Alvis 4.3l motorcar, ditto 1935 Mercedes Benz, a 500k Special Roadster and
4 other model cars £30-50

395 5 Mainline LMS 57 OO gauge carriages, 1 other together with 2 replica railway carriages no.12251 50 parcel
vans LMS £30-50

396 A Lesney All That Glitters pen box, 2 ditto single pen holders, 3 ditto ashtrays together with various unmounted
cars and a brochure £30-50

397 2 Bachmann OO gauge 39-502 BR Mk1 Slstp coaches and 4 33-857A 30 ton Bogie Bolster 30 wagons LMS
grey and 5 ditto items of rolling stock, all boxed £30-50
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398 A Hornby Meccano Type 101 LNER clockwork train set comprising locomotive, 2 carriages a quantity of rails
and a signal, boxed £40-60

The button to the start bar on the locomotive is missing and the box is damaged

399 An album of mint and used George VI GB stamps 1936-1952 and various stamped envelopes £200-250

400 A blue stock book containing Elizabeth II mint stamps including castle blacks £100-150

401 A sheet of Elizabeth II mint castle blacks and a sheet of Irish 3D stamps, ditto Scotland, ditto Wales £40-60

402 10 George V half penny stamps and 11 George V penny stamps all with faults £60-80

403 A Stanley Gibbons green album of various World stamps, Austria, Belgium,Germany, Hungary, Italy, a Red
Ace album of used World stamps, 2 Royal Mail albums of used World stamps and a red stock book of World
stamps £24-34

404 2 albums of mint and used Commonwealth stamps Victoria to Elizabeth Newfoundland, New Zealand, Nigeria,
Northern Rhodesia and 1 other Hong Kong, Cyprus, Ceylon, Gold Coast, Gibraltar, Indian, Kenya, Uganda,
Tanganyika, Malaya £30-50

405 2 Stanley Gibbons Devon albums of mint and used World stamps Aiden, Australia, Belgium, Canada,
Czechoslovakia, China, Congo, Cyprus, Denmark, Egypt France, GB, Hong Kong, Israel, Mongolia, Jamaica,
Netherlands, Papua New Guinea, Poland, Portugal, Romania, St Vincents, Spain £20-40

406 A Stanley Gibbons Windsor album of mint and used GB stamps including penny reds, 2 Stanley Gibbons
albums of GB stamps Elizabeth II and a stock book of various GB stamps £60-80

407 2 Stanley Gibbons Windsor albums of mint GB stamps Elizabeth II £60-80

408 3 blue plush stock books of mint and used GB and Iranian stamps £50-75

409 A school boy album of various World stamps, a tin of World stamps etc £20-30

410 An album of various mint and used French stamps 1876-1964 £30-50

411 4 school boy albums of world stamps, a Royal Air Force airman's service and pay book and other items of
ephemera £20-40

412 5 albums of Iranian mint stamps 1868-1980 together with an album of Iranian presentation stamps Coronation
of Emperor H.I.M. Shahanshah Aryamehr and the Empress 1967 £50-80

413 A red plastic crate containing 6 albums of various World stamps £30-50

414 A box containing various Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps and first day covers £30-50

415 A box of first day covers £30-50

416 2 albums of GB first day covers, a shoe box containing a collection of presentation stamps and first day covers
and a small collection of cigarette cards £24-34

417 An empty Victorian leather bound Imperial postage stamp album with brass mounts £24-34

418 A quantity of cigarette cards and tea card albums etc £30-40

419 A small collection of tea card albums £18-28

420 A collection of Cavender's cigarette cards - Ancient Egypt £16-26

421 2 albums of various black and white and coloured postcards £24-34

422 An album of GB first day covers and PHQ cards and 6 albums of used World stamps £30-50

423 A GB album of stamps 1934-1970, 2 albums of first day covers and 2 empty stamp albums £24-34

424 A shallow leather box with hinged lid containing a small collection of cigarette cards £20-30

425 A Royal Mail postcard album containing coloured and black and white postcards - film stars, buildings etc
£30-50

426 British Gazette, an edition for Tuesday 11 May 1926, no.6 together with various 1960's brochures for RMS
Queen Mary £20-30
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427 An album of coloured humorous and other postcards £30-50

428 A Victorian leather Holy Bible 1862, the cover decorated the arms of the Bishop of Bristol and marked The gift
of Dr John Hall late Lord Bishop of Briftoll (as spelt) £30-50

429 Of Horsham Interest, Dorothea E Hurst, 1 volume "The History and Antiquity of Horsham" second edition, S E
Winbolt "History of the Parish Church of St Mary The Virgin Horsham", 1 volume "A Stranger's Guide to
Horsham", a King & Chasemore sale catalogue for Gaveston Place Nuthurst 1929 and other Horsham related
books £40-60

430 Annabelle Hughes, 1 volume "Horsham Houses" signed, 1 vol. Anthony Windrum "Horsham, An Historical
Survey" signed and a collection of old sale catalogues including Warnham Court, the contents of the residence
at Wimblehurst, Kentwyns Horsham, Martyn Lodge Henfield etc £30-50

431 A collection of 1930's and later black and white photograph albums, group photographs etc £30-50

432 The Rev. J Joyce, 1 volume "A System of Practical Arithmetic" and 1 vol. E Row "Hints on Chip Carving" and
other items of ephemera, cigarette card album, monochrome prints etc £30-50

433 A quantity of Victorian and later indentures relating to the New Steam Hotel and other properties in the area of
St James's Street and Devonshire Place Brighton £40-60

434 Of Billingshurst Interest, a poster for The Billingshurst Vegetable, Fruit and Flower Show at Summers Place
Wednesday August 10th 1904, printed by E Right of Billingshurst 26" x 16" mounted on board £40-60

There is some light discolouration to this item

435 3 framed Victorian Christmas cards, framed together,  9" x 17" £24-34

436 A framed Victorian Theatre bill for The Theatre Royal Westminster London 1862 featuring The Relief of
Lucknow 15" x 19 1/2" (some light creases and staining) and 1 other The Royal Gardens Cremorne 15" x 19"
(light creasing) £60-80

437 Of Horsham Interest, G Coomber, a wooden sign Radio Engineers and Radio Electrical Repairs and
Installation 16" x 20" £50-75

There is beading missing to the edge and showing signs of wear

438 Approx. 141 1950's editions of The Eagle £70-90

440 1 volume "The Analysis of The Hunting Field" together with 7 leather bound books £20-30

441 16 various Edwardian shaped beech coat hangers £30-50

442 1 volume R A Skelton "The Vinland Maps and The Tartar Relation 1965" together with 1 volume "Proceedings
of the Vinland Conference" £30-50

443 A dappled grey rocking horse with real hair mane and tail on a wooden frame base 50"h x 53"l x 18"d
£300-500

This rocking horse requires some restoration. All the legs have previously been off and have been repaired.
There are severals sections of paintwork missing.

444 A circular copper foot warmer 8 1/2", a plate warmer 8" and a manicure set £24-34

445 A Victorian arched plate mirror contained in a pierced gilt metal frame surmounted by a figure of a bird and
nest 21" x 14" £40-60

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

446 5 artefacts recovered from the crashed L3 Zeppelin mounted on board and with Whitehall Theatre The War
Museum London 14 Whitehall typed statement £50-75

447 A bone and ebony sixes domino set contained in an Oriental lacquered case together with 2 Staunton's chess
sets £30-50

448 A circular chrome live stock tally counter, a champagne spigot and modern black plastic compass £40-50
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449 A 19th Century steel corkscrew a Chinese carved wooden figure of a standing horse 3", other curios etc
£30-40

450 A small leather attache case containing a collection of Crown Cork bottle openers and other curios, cigarette
card books etc £30-50

451 A 1935/36 Army & Navy Stores general price list together with The Army & Navy Co-Operative Auxiliary
Supplies Furnishing catalogue no.14  and a Harris Le Bus Furniture Designs Catalogue 1939 £50-75

452 A circular Japanese red lacquered jar and cover, the lid decorated chrysanthemum 3" x 7 1/2" diam. £30-60

453 A black and white signed photograph of The Who, some creasing £30-50

454 An album of Mitcham Food cards - footballers, an album of Cadet sweet cards - footballers and various
Players cigarette cards £20-30

455 8 Soviet Russian enamelled lapel pins of cities, a coloured print "The 79th Armoured Division D Day Landings"
and a small collection of stamps £10-20

456 A quantity of various Annie L Pressland coloured postcards - country and garden scenes £30-50

457 A quantity of Theatre programmes including Brighton Hippodrome, Victoria Palace Crazy Gang and others
£30-40

458 Adolf Hitler, 1 volume "Mein Kampf" published by Hutchinsons & Co. £26-36

459 A Woodrow of Piccadilly a folding opera hat £30-50

460 A large pair of pierced gilt ormolu furniture/urn mounts decorated elephants heads 11" x 16" £100-150

461 A carved Indian hardwood figure of standing elephant 6", carved Burmese hardwood figure of gentleman and
attendant 13", ditto Buddha 6" and a pressed metal caddy 5" £30-40

462 A brass oil lamp reservoir with clear glass chimney (no shade) and 1 other with chimney (no shade) £30-50

463 Cyril Saunders Spackman, a carved hardwood figure of a standing naked lady 26" x 11 1/2" x 5" £50-75

464 A cast iron U shaped fire basket 16" x 22" x 11" £30-50

2 finials are missing to the back

465 2 Victorian stuffed and mounted birds contained in naturalistic case 10" x 18" x 5 1/2" £40-60

466 A Victorian stuffed and preserved standing bird in a naturalistic case 15" x 15" x 7" £40-60

467 A collection of 5 Victorian stuffed and mounted birds contained in naturalistic surroundings in a cabinet 18"h x
15"w x 15 1/2" £60-80

There is a slight split ot the back of the case and the birds are slightly faded

468 An impressive bronze Tiffany style table lamp "Flying Lady" 31"h x 28" x 18" ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

469 A 19th Century French flintlock pocket pistol with 4" barrel £160-180

470 A 19th Century Continental brass barrelled flintlock pistol with 6" barrel etched military trophies and with an
inlaid walnut grip ( photo centre pages ) £500-600

471 A Second World War Nazi German fireman's dagger with 10" blade £50-75

472 A First World War German fighting dagger the blade marked Gottlieb Hammesfahr Solingen with 6" blade
complete with scabbard together with a First World War Erstaz bayonet with 12" blade £90-120

473 A fine 19th Century German hunting sword, the 15" blade etched stags and having shell mount and stag horn
handle complete with leather scabbard ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

474 A socket bayonet complete with leather and brass mounted scabbard £50-75

475 A military issue Kukri the 13 1/2" blade marked with crows feet complete with leather scabbard £100-150

476 An Indonesian dagger with 13 1/2" straight blade contained in a wooden scabbard (cracked) with 1 other
Indonesian dagger with curved 9" blade contained in a wooden scabbard £50-75

477 A Busch Nazi period prismatic compass the lid marked Busch 55947D.R.G.M ,the interior with inscription
dated 1935 £80-120
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478 A Solingen 19th Century German court sword with brass grip, horn handle  and 31" blade £80-120

479 An Italian Second World War "Air Force" sword, the 31" blade etched  a bi-plane complete with scabbard
£100-150

480 A 1796 Pattern Infantry Officer's sword with 32" etched blade £100-150

There is damage to the grip

481 A Japanese Katana sword with 27" blade and scabbard marked 51698 £150-200

482 A Persian Koro sword, the 21" blade with circle mark £150-200

483 Talabot's, a French double bladed short sword with 19" blade and brass grip £80-100

484 2 French Cavalry sabres with 36" blades, 1 blade dated 1824 £150-200

The grips are damaged

485 A Kukri with 11" blade complete with 2 skinning knives and leather scabbard, a Kukri with 9" blade and horn
grip and scabbard, an Eastern dagger with 5" blade, white metal grip and scabbard together with 1 other
Eastern dagger with double edge blade 11" £40-60

486 A Nazi German steel helmet (no liner) £200-250

487 A collection of Nazi German paperwork including Christmas cards dated 1942, 3 Citations and various letters
£100-150

488 A Nazi German pass book together with a framed pass dated 1939 6" x 8 1/2" £70-90

489 A photograph album relating to Panzerschiff Admiral Scheer £150-200

490 A section of German U Boat mounted on a wooden plaque marked Kontaktschalter Von Bord J-Jagdbroot
P5052 £40-60

491 A Slazenger Thors metal framed tennis racket £50-75

1 string is loose

492 A cork sculpture contained in an arch shaped black lacquered case 9" x 12 1/2" x 4" £20-40

493 A gentleman's bowler hat by Dunn & Co size 7 1/8 together with a Bowler hat by Rego size 7 £30-50

494 A gentleman's black bowler hat by Trionfo size 7 contained in a card hat box, a mortarboard by Shepherd &
Woodward Ltd, a circular Cova hat box containing a Mackenzie wool tartan beret, a fur hat, fur fascinator etc
£30-50

495 A Japanese embroidered silk robe £140-180

496 A lady's black simulated fur coat by Glenroyal size 12 £20-40

497 Biba, a lady's green printed full length dress (arms frayed) together with a lady's Biba green print dress
decorated figures in vintage cars  (small hole to the armpit and the zip) £80-120

498 A gentleman's black tail coat size 40 (signs of wear) together with an evening tail coat by Bulaitis Peter & Sons
approx. size 38 £30-50

499 Judith Ann Creation, a blue bead work evening dress, medium size £40-60

499a A Sportsville 1950's black and red hooped skirt labelled 24, together with a ditto black velvet full length skirt
labelled 28 £26-36

499b David Silverman, a lady's black full length dress, a 1960's/70's full length shift dress with brown velvet panel
size 14, a Simon Ellis full length "lace" dress size 14 £40-60

499c Dollyrocker, a lady's 1960's mini dress size 14, designed by Sambo, a Cockney Rebel red print dress size 14,
a Rembrandt black cocktail dress size 14 and a blue cotton print sleeveless dress by Richard Shops size 14
£30-50

499d A Viyella by Rembrandt black and white checked day dress size 18, a Peck & Peck red velvet waisted evening
dress size 10 (hem frayed) and an Ann Reeves & Co orange cotton long sleeved day dress £24-34
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499e A lady's 1950's 2 piece brown pinstripe suit comprising jacket and trousers (moth to arm), a lady's 1970's
tweed double breasted coat £24-34

499f A gentleman's white single breasted dinner jacket by Moss Bros. approx. size 38 together with a safari jacket
by Esqui of Hong Kong approx. size 40 (some small moth hole and slight stain) £26-36

499g A lady's short white fur jacket and a brown fur coat (hole to arm) £30-50

499h A gentlemen's brown leather double breasted trench coat approx. size 30? together with a lady's brown double
breasted belted tweed coat £24-34

499j A mink stole, 3 fox furs, various fur stoles £30-50

499k A Mary Quant grey beret, a 1960's Edward Mann denim hat, a khaki hat, a cloth jacket, 1 other small jacket
£24-34

499l A lady's brown fox fur cape, a black fur cape and 1 other £24-34

499m 5 19th Century cotton christening gowns etc, some staining £24-34

499n 2 mink muffs, a fur cape and various mink stoles and fur trimming £30-50

499p A red scarf marked Channel 33 1/2" x 34" and 4 vintage scarves £24-34

499q A lady's black crocodile handbag by D Exklusiv  9"h x 13"w x 4 1/2"d £140-160

499r A Chinese embroidered silk cushion 13" x 13" decorated birds amidst branches £26-36

499s A 1940's autograph album of various golfers including Henry Cotton, Arthur Lees, Sam Snead and numerous
others £40-60

499t A Victorian Berlin wool work panel of a cockatiel and upturned basket of flowers, contained in a carved
rosewood frame 41" x 26", some staining to the central panel £30-50

499u A carved Eastern mask the eyes set shells 36" x 14" £30-50

499x A Wilkinson Sword "The Knightly War Sword", limited edition no. 1715, to commemorate the Investiture of The
Prince of Wales 1 July 1969 £70-90

500 Mayon Couture and Bakes Sportswear of Mayfair, a lady's pink long sleeved evening dress with beadwork
detail to the waist and arms, size 16 together with a 1960's gold lame evening dress £30-50
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

501  20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, a haymaker beside a lake 19" x 23" £80-120

502 20th century, oil on canvas, unsigned cubist view of the Tower Bridge, marked on verso P Hayman 19 1/2" x
26 1/2" £100-150

503 20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, a native American Indian hunting buffalo 15" x 19" £80-120

504 Edwardian oil on board, monogrammed, figures in a winter landscape 6" x 14" £30-50

505 Imee Wilson, 20th Century oil on board, signed "The Tide Out at Exmouth Estuary" 15 1/2" x 23 1/2" £40-60

506 B Robertson, oil on canvas, river landscape with figures 14" x 19" £100-150

507 19th Century watercolour, monogrammed JG Sep '59, study of farm workers in a hay field 12" x 20 1/2" £30-50

508 Imee Wilson, 20th Century oil on board, haystacks in a country landscape 15 1/2" x 23" £40-60

509 Frank Brooks, oil on canvas, figures before a thatched cottage 14" x 19" £100-150

510 Imee Wilson '76, oil on canvas, signed and dated "Old Bridge Seaton" 15 1/2" x 19" £40-60

511 Imee Wilson '76, oil on canvas, signed and dated, portrait of a lady 19 1/2" x 15 1/2" £50-75

512 D Mappin, watercolour, signed, a country garden 8" x 13" £40-60

513 A coloured engraving north west prospect of Guildford in Surrey 10" x 18" £30-50

514 Hayes-Wood, limited edition print, signed in pencil "Dawn Run" 304/500 17" x 23" £30-60

515 C Hancock, coloured print, equestrian study "Elis, winner of the Great St Leger Stakes at Doncaster 1836" 13"
x 16" £40-60

516 F E Jameson, oil on canvas, signed, sunset study of a rural scene with country cottages 15 1/2" x 23" £40-60

517 Walcot, etching, Eastern market scene, signed in pencil 7 1/2" x 10" £80-100

518 Cyrus Byott '88, oils on canvas a pair, naive studies of a country house 9 1/2" x 15" £50-100

519 Roland Rushton, watercolour, signed, "Grange Bridge Cumbria" 10" x 14" £30-60

520 Douglas Cooper, watercolour, signed, Continental lake view with boats 9 1/2" x 13" £40-60

521 Imee Wilson '76, charcoal portrait study of a gentleman 17 1/2" x 11 1/2" £40-60

522 Isidro Nonell, ink study of figures in a park, label on verso  10" x 6" £100-150

523 H A Luscombe, watercolour, signed, figures before a country house 11" x 9" £30-50

524 A D Craig, watercolour, signed, study of a country garden 7 1/2" x 7 1/2" £30-60

525 Jack Carter 1990, watercolour, signed and dated, still life study of anemones 12" x 9 1/2" £80-120

526 20th Century watercolour, unsigned, a Spring garden 10 1/2" x 6 1/2" £30-60

527 20th Century watercolour, indistinctly signed study of a country garden with birds 14" x 9 1/2" £40-60

528 G A A '07.watercolour, country garden with distant hills 14" x 10" £30-60

529 Annie Pressland, watercolour, signed, primroses 8" x 13" £40-60

530 A Clarence, watercolour, signed, "Beachy Head" 19 1/2" x 11 1/2" £40-60

531 F C H, oil on panel, cattle in an extensive Scottish landscape, indistinctly signed 10 1/2" x 7 1/2" £30-50

532 Persian watercolour, a study of figures in a pavilion garden 12 1/2" x 8" £30-50

533 Annie Pressland, watercolour, signed, a country garden 10 1/2" x 6 1/2" £40-60

534 In the manner of Birket Foster, watercolour, bearing a monogram, children in a country setting 8 1/2" x 6 1/2"
£60-80
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535 Edwardian oil paintings on board, unsigned, maritime studies 8" x 10" £30-50

536 Robert Morden, map of Kent with coloured borders 14" x 25" £40-60

537 20th Century Chinese reverse paintings on glass of ancestors in hardwood frames with pierced brass hooks
25" x 17" £40-60

539 Early 20th Century watercolour, monogrammed, study of fruit on a marble table 10" x 16" £30-60

540 Early 20th Century watercolour, unsigned, botanical study 16 1/2" x 11" £40-60

541 Gallaghers racing scenes, framed cigarette cards £30-50

542 L Claxton, oil on canvas, study of a tailor 15" x 10 1/2" £30-50

543 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, interior scene study of a lady ironing 15 1/2" x 13" £120-160

544 Leslie Stuart Duncan, oil on canvas, monogrammed, floral study 36" x 26" £70-100

545 Champion, oil on canvas, signed "Spitfires in Flight" 19 1/2" x 29 1/2" £50-100

546 19th Century Japanese woodblock prints, studies of Samurai, signed, 14" x 9 1/2" and 13 1/2" x 9" £70-100

547 K Kemppi, oil on board, abstract landscape study 15" x 39" £30-50

548 Graham Isom, limited edition print "Cheltenham Gold Cup 1989" signed in pencil 417/550 22" x 27 1/2" £40-60

549 Sir William Russell Flint, limited edition print, study of ladies paddling 294/650 17 1/2" x 23 1/2" £60-80

550 A Victorian oil on canvas, study of a poacher in a winter landscape 17" x 13" £120-160

551 Victorian watercolours, still life studies of a basket of flowers and a basket of flowers with a birds nest with
eggs 12" x 16" £50-75

552 Sampler, a silk work map of England and Wales enclosed in a floral border with floral spandrels by E Newton
June 10 1808 22" x 18" £50-100

This lot is faded

553 D O S, 21, oil on canvas, study of a cobbler with 2 customers 38" x 22" £100-150

554 LV, oil on panel, advertising "Benz Automobile 1914", monogrammed 7 1/2" x 19 1/2" £150-200

555 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, lioness and cubs 8" x 14 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

556 Harry Hall, print, equestrian study, horse in stable, 17" x 20" £30-50

557 Charles F Allbon, watercolours, signed, Rural Studies, 19" x 9" £50-75

558 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, study of otters in a river scape 14" x 20" £340-380

559 Wheeler, oil on canvas, signed, "Sidmouth Harbour" 23" x 36" £60-90

560 Richard W Orr, signed, acrylic, study of King Fishers by a stream 27" x 14" £340-380

561 20th Century oil, monogrammed and dated '73, a stylish town scape with viaduct 18" x 24" £50-80

562 19th Century gouache, a view of The Bay of Naples and S.S. Everest West Hartlepool 15" x 25" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-200

There are some folds to this painting

563 Richard W Orr, acrylic, Tuscan villa with sparrows 21" x 10 1/2" £300-350

564 Wheeler, oil on canvas, moored boats in a river landscape 21" x 27" £60-90

565 19th Century oil on copper, indistinctly signed, a study of a boy and man before a house 7 1/2" x 6" £80-120

566 Vladimir Pavlovich Krantz (1913-2003), oil on board, signed, Russian riverscape 18" x 26" £100-150

568 Christine Bausier, mixed media, signed, abstract study "Expression XII" 24 1/2" x 19" £100-200

569 20th Century print, an Inuit study "The Flying Sled" dated 1983, indistinctly signed in pencil 23" x 29 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £100-200

570 20th Century print, an Inuit study "Men Hunting Animals" indistinctly signed 22" x 30" £100-200

571 Dorothy Noyes, oil on canvas, signed, "June Flowers" labels on verso 19" x 23" ( photo centre pages )
£100-200
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572 Dorothy Noyes, oil on canvas, signed, "Aurora Borealis", labels on verso including Artists of Chelsea Exhibition
1957 19" x 16" £100-200

573 Cyril Saunders Spackman, oil on board, signed "Monmouthshire Farm", labelled on verso 23 1/2" x 29 1/2"
£40-60
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

591 A set of 12 silver teaspoons Sheffield 1959, 212 grams, cased £40-60

592 Six silver coffee spoons 1950, mixed assay offices, cased, 6 silver bean end coffee spoons Birmingham 1933
cased and and 6 silver coffee spoons Edinburgh 1959, 38 grams, cased £40-60

593 A silver bulbous mug with engraved monogram Birmingham 1929, 75 grams £30-50

This item is dented

594 A tapered silver spill vase Birmingham 1939 6 1/2", a silver mounted scent and a ditto cup holder £30-50

595 A silver sauce boat with S scroll handle Birmingham 1940 £30-50

596 A silver napkin ring Birmingham 1929 and 4 others, 76 grams ( photo centre pages ) £30-40

597 A set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons Birmingham 1934, cased £28-38

598 A silver 3 piece condiment Birmingham 1923 40 grams with 2 spoons, cased £40-60

599 A silver 7 bar toast rack Birmingham 1920, 82 grams £30-50

600 An Art Deco silver 4 piece octagonal tea and coffee set with fruitwood handles, Sheffield 1937/38, gross weight
1610 gram ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

601 A Georgian silver sherry label, maker Thomas Harper II £20-40

The hallmarks are rubbed

602 An Edwardian lip stick holder Birmingham 1911, mounted jar and 5 other items £40-60

603 An Edwardian silver 3 piece condiment set with pierced decoration and swags and festoons together with a
spoon London 1905, 122 grams, contained in a fitted case £50-80

604 A Chinese white metal flared bowl decorated with dragons 3" and 4 other items £40-60

605 An Indian silver circular lidded box with chased floral decoration 5", 142 grams £30-50

606 An Art Nouveau circular silver box and cover, the lid decorated with flowers, London 1905, 104 grams 3"
£28-38

There are many dents to this lot

607 A circular silver hair tidy with engraved initial, London 1910, 140 grams £30-50

608 A circular silver engine turned box and lid  160 grams £30-60

609 A cut glass silver mounted hair tidy 4", marks rubbed, a ditto jar with silver lid Birmingham 1917 £30-40

610 A Victorian silver mounted circular cut glass scent, London 1859? marks rubbed £30-50

611 A pair of circular silver table salts with blue glass liners Birmingham 1944, 36 grams, cased £30-40

612 A set of 6 silver and mother of pearl mounted dessert eaters Sheffield 1926 £50-80

613 An Edwardian silver and cut glass hair tidy, 1 other and a lidded jar £30-50

614 A pair of chased silver servers London 1892 and a quantity of odd spoons etc, 782 grams £50-75

615 An Edwardian rectangular cut glass and silver lidded box with hunting scene, rubbed marks, a double ended
scent and a toilet jar £40-60

616 A pair of Victorian silver nips Birmingham 1898 and a quantity of cutlery, weighable silver 280 grams £40-60

617 An Edwardian silver topped scent Birmingham 1907 and 3 others £40-60

618 A cut glass toilet jar with silver mounted stopper and base Birmingham 1900 and 3 others £40-60

619 A Chinese repousse silver napkin ring decorated with dragons and 3 others, 124 grams £50-75

620 A silver sauce boat with cut rim and pad feet Sheffield 1923, 112 grams £30-50

621 A cut glass spherical scent bottle with silver lid Birmingham 1918 and 2 others £50-75
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622 A silver mounted pocket knife, a cased set of 6 silver plated coffee spoons and minor items £20-30

623 An oval pierced silver mustard and liner Birmingham 1927, a quantity of odd condiments, 310 grams £40-60

624 A pair of repousse silver dishes Birmingham 1916 4", 90 grams £30-50

625 A Victorian repousse silver dish decorated with a view of Mr Punch Birmingham 1895, rubbed marks, 28
grams, 4" £40-60

626 A silver tot measure Sheffield 1929, 46 grams, a silver lidded scent, a tea infuser and pair of dwarf
candlesticks £60-80

627 Five silver handled shoe horns £30-50

628 A silver bangle and minor items £40-60

629 Five silver handled shoe horns £28-38

630 A cased set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons Birmingham 1922, a cased set of 6 silver apostle spoons and
nips Sheffield 1920, 100 grams and a cased set of 12 silver bean end coffee spoons Sheffield 1929 £60-80

631 A cased set of 6 silver teaspoons and nips Sheffield 1930, 94 grams and a cased set of 6 fish eaters £30-40

632 A silver 3 piece octagonal condiment set with blue glass liners Birmingham 1937 and 2 odd spoons, cased,
103 grams £40-60

633 A silver 3 piece condiment set with blue glass liners Birmingham 1936,cased, 2 odd spoons, 124 grams
£40-60

634 Six silver coffee spoons Birmingham 1938,cased, 38 grams £30-40

635 A set of silver bladed fish eaters comprising a pair of fisher servers, 12 knives and 10 forks, Sheffield 1910
£150-200

636 A silver butter dish with mother of pearl handle, photograph frames and minor items £50-75

637 A pair of silver apostle spoons with plain bowls, London 1912, 142 grams £50-75

638 Seven silver handled button hooks £30-50

639 A pair of Victorian silver servers, London 1848/49, 292 grams £90-120

640 A silver caddy spoon of plain form Edinburgh 1838, 3 spoons, a cup and a coaster £50-75

641 A repousse silver taste vin with scroll handle Birmingham 1990, 38 grams £30-50

642 A pair of George IV silver Kings Pattern table spoons Edinburgh 1838, 142 grams £50-70

643 A Victorian silver salver with pierced and cut rim and chased scroll decoration London 1872 10", 538 grams (
photo centre pages ) £120-150

645 A silver 2 handled trophy Birmingham 1932 3", 118 grams together with 2 silver table ashtrays £30-50

646 A silver sauce boat with cut rim and ivory handle 166 grams £30-40

647 A Victorian silver ink stand with silver mounted cut glass ink bottle London 1899 4 3/4", 88 grams £30-50

The lid is bent

648 A repousse silver photograph frame with scroll and floral decoration Chester 1918 8" x 6" £20-40

The frame is worn

649 A cased set of 6 silver cake forks Sheffield 1957, 120 grams £40-60

650 A late 19th Century Austro Hungarian repousse silver tea caddy and lid in the form of a classical urn decorated
with swags and demi-fluted decoration, stamped Schwarz & Steiner, 290 grams, 6 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

651 A cased set of 6 silver apostle teaspoons Sheffield 1937, 74 grams £30-40

652 A Victorian circular silver mustard pot with chased floral decoration London 1881 together with a spoon 112
grams £60-80

653 An Edwardian pierced silver mustard pot with blue glass liner and spoon Birmingham 1911, 94 grams £30-50
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654 A pair of Edwardian silver peppers with chased decoration and blue glass liners Chester 1905 together with 2
spoons 98 grams £30-50

655 A good early 20th Century Indian silver easel mirror, the repousse decoration with figures of Ganesh, Lakshmi 
and other deities with panels of flowers and landscape views 18" x 11 3/4" £100-150

656 A pair of pierced silver plated mustards with swing handles and other plated items £40-60

657 A cased set of 6 silver teaspoons all 1960 with different assay offices, 78 grams £30-40

658 A cased set of 6 silver teaspoons Sheffield 1914 together with 6 silver handled butter knives £30-50

659 Six silver teaspoons Sheffield 1944, cased, 76 grams and 6 Continental teaspoons £30-40

660 A Victorian silver butter knife with Japan pattern handle and 3 other knives £28-38

661 An Edwardian silver dessert spoon London 1907,cased, and 3 napkin rings 110 grams £40-50

662 A pair of George III silver sugar nips and minor items £30-40

663 Six silver teaspoons, mixed dates and a cased set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons Birmingham 1923
£30-40

664 A repousse Indian silver circular box and cover decorated figures 86 grams £30-50

665 A Victorian repousse silver photograph frame with inscription Birmingham 1900 6 1/2" £40-60

666 A silver and guilloche enamel dressing table set comprising lidded jar, hair brush,clothes brush, comb and
hand mirror £80-120

The jar lid is bruised

667 A Victorian silver mustard pot with chased scroll decoration London 1851, 118 grams £50-75

There is no liner or spoon

668 A cut glass scent with silver collar and 3 others together with with minor silver plated items £30-60

669 A set of 6 silver apostle teaspoons and nips Sheffield 1924 and a pair of silver nips, 136 grams £28-38

670 A silver 3 piece condiment set Birmingham 1949, 102 grams and other minor items £30-40

671 An Edwardian silver 3 piece condiment of ovoid form Sheffield 1904/5, 2 spoons and a fork 136 grams, minor
plated cutlery £50-75

672 A silver pedestal cream jug Birmingham 1936, a silver pusher and spoon 126 grams and minor plated items
£50-75

673 A Newbridge canteen of silver plated cutlery for 6 contained in a mahogany finished canteen £30-50

674 An oval silver plated entree and minor plated wares £26-36

675 An Edwardian silver plated coffee pot and an oak canteen of fish eaters £30-40

676 An oak canteen containing a set of silver plated cutlery for 6 £30-50

677 A silver plated ice bucket and minor plated wares etc £30-50

678 A silver plated 3 piece tea set with ebony mounts and minor plated items £30-40

679 A cased pair of Edwardian silver plated chased fish servers and 3 box sets together with a plated entree
£40-50

680 An Art Deco silver plated cocktail shaker, a pair of ditto coasters and minor cutlery etc £30-50

681 An Edwardian silver plated hot water jug of classical form and minor plated wares £28-38

682 A quantity of silver plated cutlery for 6 £30-40

683 An Edwardian canteen of silver plated cutlery for 10 contained in a fitted oak canteen £40-60

684 A cased pair of Edwardian silver plated fish servers and other cased sets £50-75

685 A pair of Queen Anne style silver plated hot water jugs and minor plated items £30-50

686 An Edwardian cased silver plated set of nut crackers, serving spoons and grape scissors and other cased sets
£40-60
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687 An Edwardian silver plated kettle on stand and minor plated items £30-50

688 A cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons Birmingham 1950 and minor plated wares £40-60

689 A cased silver mounted manicure set comprising 2 lidded jars, nail buffer, 2 manicure tools and 4 other items
£28-38

690 A silver plated 7 bar toast rack and minor plated items £40-60

691 A silver plated coffee pot and minor plated wares including a pair of plated knife rests £20-40

692 A silver plated ladle and minor plated cutlery £30-40

693 Six cased silver plated sets, other plated wares and a small quantity of coins £40-60

694 A silver plated pedestal bowl and minor plated items £30-40

695 A silver plated 3 light candelabra 13" £28-38

696 A Victorian 3 handled glass cup with ribbed decoration and silver rim Birmingham 1893 3 3/4" £30-40

697 A silver salver with pie crust rim on pad feet, 15", Sheffield 1924, 1308 grams £240-340

698 A Victorian silver oval dish with pierced and repousse decoration Sheffield 1896, 206 grams 9 1/2" £30-60

699 A silver salver with Chippendale rim on scroll feet Sheffield 1961, 410 grams, 10" £100-150

700 A silver trinket box with engine turned decoration on scroll feet Birmingham 1923 3 1/2" £50-80

701 A Victorian silver swing handled basket with pierced rim Sheffield 1893 6", 142 grams £40-60

702 A silver 2 handled bowl on pad feet Birmingham 1920, by Wm Neale & Sons, 240 grams £40-60

703 A Victorian silver cream jug with chased floral and scroll decoration with monogram London 1849, 118 grams
£40-60

This is a converted mug

704 Two 19th Century Continental silver gilt apostle spoons with chased armorial bowls 92 grams, a Victorian silver
oval mustard Birmingham 1895 £50-75

705 A silver plated entree dish, minor cutlery and coins £16-26

706 Two silver plated entree dishes and covers £30-40

707 A set of 10 silver and mother of pearl dessert eaters in a fitted canteen Sheffield 1911 £120-160

708 A set of 12 silver plated fish eaters in a fitted oak canteen and 6 cased plated tea spoons £30-50

709 An Art Deco style plated desk lamp 21" £100-150

710 A pair of  plated column table lamps on square bases 24" £140-180

711 A 5 tier plated cake stand with handle 24" £75-100

712 A plated table lamp with rectangular base £75-100

713 A Victorian repousse silver rectangular trinket box Birmingham 1892 4" x 2 3/4" ( photo centre pages )
£150-180

714 A Victorian silver topped glass scent bottle Birmingham 1899 4 1/2" and 6 other lidded bottles £30-50

715 A metal cigarette case with enamelled decoration depicting a landscape 3" x 2 1/4" £40-60

716 A silver sports fob, a pair of handled glove stretchers, a silver fruit knife and a mounted cut glass jar £30-50

717 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet with 18 charms (5 not gold), gross weight 46 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

718 A vintage Leni Kuborn-Grothe pearl and gem set pendant £40-60

719 A Russian silver diamond set scroll floral brooch £100-150

720 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size M 1/2" £40-60

721 A 9ct yellow gold and enamel RAF bar brooch £40-60

722 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size P 1/2, an 18ct ditto size L £60-80

723 A 9ct yellow gold fox bar brooch ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

724 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone sapphire and diamond size L £40-60

725 A 9ct yellow gold garnet ring size L £30-60
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726 A 9ct yellow gold morganite  ring, size N £30-50

727 A yellow gold wedding band size R, an 18ct yellow gold signet ring size Q 1/2 and a gilt ring, 10 grams
£80-100

728 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond daisy ring, size L £200-250

729 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cocktail ring size R £150-180

730 A lady's Cartier 18ct white gold Tank Americaine diamond set wristwatch, the tonneau case with brilliant cut
diamonds, having a diamond set winder and diamond set 18ct white gold clasp, on a Cartier red leather strap,
no. 234863CD, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £5000-7000

731 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size S £30-50

732 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.4ct size M £100-150

733 An 18ct white gold Princess cut single stone ring approx. 0.60ct size H 1/2 £80-120

734 A 14ct yellow gold emerald and diamond open shank ring, the centre stone approx 1.0ct size U 1/2 £200-250

735 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet 4 grams £30-50

736 An 18ct ruby and diamond ring size N £80-120

737 A 9ct citrine and turquoise ring size R £30-50

Some outer stones have been replaced

738 A platinum and yellow gold sapphire and diamond floral brooch £60-80

739 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.20ct, size J £80-100

740 A 9ct yellow gold engine turned bangle 10 grams £80-120

741 An 18ct white gold diamond set tennis bracelet, approx. 6.88cts 750mm £3800-4200

742 A Victorian high carat yellow gold amethyst and turquoise etruscan brooch ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

743 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone ear studs approx. 0.80ct £640-740

744 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx 4.6ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 1.8ct £4500-4800

745 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 3.2ct surrounded by baguettes
approx. 0.24ct and brilliants 0.22ct, size L 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £2200-2500

746 An 18ct white gold diamond pendant approx. 0.25ct on a 9ct white gold chain £340-380

747 A pair of ruby and diamond cluster ear studs in a yellow gold mount, the rubies approx. 5.5ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.32ct £1000-1300

The rubies are treated

748 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear studs £75-100

749 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond cluster ear studs approx. 0.34ct £480-580

750 A 14ct white gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, the ruby approx. 5.3ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds
approx. 0.65ct size M 1/2 £600-700

750a An 18ct white and yellow gold diamond and 2 colour pearl set pendant £250-280

750b A 9ct white gold gem set diamond ring, size L £60-80

750c A 9ct yellow gold aquamarine pendant £30-50

750d An Art Nouveau 15ct yellow gold enamel and seed pearl bar brooch £200-250

1 seed pearl is missing

750e An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond dress ring, size N £200-250

750f An 18ct yellow gold tanzanite and diamond ring, size J £200-250

750g An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.15ct, size N 1/2 £120-150

750h A string of semi-precious beads - rose quartz, agate, banded agate, jade etc £40-60

750j A 9ct yellow gold diamond set bracelet £120-150
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750k A 9ct yellow gold locket and 2 ditto bar brooches £120-150

750l A 9ct yellow gold opal and paste ring size P, a ditto Victorian yellow gold paste set ring, size P £80-100

750m A yellow gold diamond 2 and sapphire 1 stone ring, size O £100-150

750n An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, size O £80-100

750p A Victorian yellow gold and amethyst brooch £300-350

750q An ebony jewellery casket with silver mount London 1924 £80-100

750r A gentleman's Victorian silver bachelor teapot with demi-fluted decoration and ebony mounts Birmingham
1893, 238 grams gross £150-180

750s A George III silver cream jug with chased floral decoration and monogram, with vacant cartouche, London
1801, 122 grams £80-100

750t A 900 standard silver fluted jug together with a pierced silver trinket dish, 99 grams £50-75

750u A pair of George III silver table salts with hoof feet, London 1801, 90 grams £60-80

750v A Sterling silver buckle set with two 1 dollar coins £100-150

750w A silver plated jewel casket and 3 pill boxes £20-30

750x A silver sovereign case Birmingham 1913, a plated ditto £70-90

750y A Pietra Dura 6 plaque bracelet with similar earrings and pendant £500-700

750z A silver cased key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a mechanical ditto and a silver cased hunter
key wind pocket watch together with a wristwatch and a plated pocket watch £90-110

751 A platinum single stone diamond ring approx. 1.5ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.32ct, size M
1/2 £4400-4800

752 A 14ct white gold sapphire and diamond cocktail ring, the centre stone approx. 6.75ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 1.1ct size M  1/2 £600-700

753 An 18ct white gold 77 stone diamond set tennis bracelet approx. 2.75ct 80mm £1900-2200

754 A 14ct white gold amethyst and diamond pendant, the amethyst approx. 24ct surrounded by 0.30ct diamonds
£700-800

755 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring approx 1.97ct size N £1450-1650

756 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond and cultured pearl earrings, diamonds approx. 0.66ct £740-840

757 A pair of 14ct white gold ear studs approx 1.25ct £900-1200

758 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond and emerald ear drops, the emeralds approx. 6.87ct, the brilliant diamonds
approx. 1.02ct £2400-2800

759 A 14ct white gold tanzanite and diamond cocktail ring, the centre stone approx. 4.0ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.60ct size M 1/2 £750-850

760 An 18ct white gold diamond eternity ring approx. 1.76ct, size J £600-700

761 A 1930's Omega steel cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-75

This watch is not working

762 A gentleman's steel cased Gucci calendar wristwatch, the back plate no.11387134 £40-80

763 A gentleman's gilt cased quartz Omega de Ville calendar wristwatch on a leather strap £50-80

764 A lady's 18ct yellow gold Rolex wristwatch with red 12 on a gilt bracelet £200-300

765 A lady's 18ct yellow gold wristwatch on a gilt bracelet, 2 9ct £40-60

766 A quantity of costume jewellery £40-60

767 A Victorian gem brooch, a cameo ditto and one other £40-60

768 An 18ct yellow gold mounted carved jade pendant, 1 other pendant and 2 pairs of earrings £100-150

769 A Victorian gilt cameo brooch, an agate brooch and a mourning ring £50-75

770 A quantity of paste and other jewellery £30-40
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771 A quantity of bead necklaces £30-50

772 A quantity of Thai and other silver jewellery £40-60

773 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

774 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band, size M and minor costume jewellery £30-50

775 Minor gentleman's wristwatches £30-50

776 A paste and imitation pearl necklace and a ditto bracelet £30-40

777 A quantity of inlaid malachite bracelets £28-38

778 A 9ct yellow gold signet ring, 2 grams, size I together with minor silver and marcasite jewellery £50-75

779 A quantity of malachite bead necklaces and bangles £28-38

780 Two 9ct yellow gold cameo brooches and minor jewellery £40-60

781 A Cartier watch box and 2 ditto jewellery boxes, together with a Rolex card  outer box £30-50

782 Minor costume jewellery and watches £30-50

783 A lady's marcasite wristwatch, a cultured pearl and an imitation pearl necklace £30-50

784 Minor costume jewellery £30-40

785 A quantity of Victorian and later jewellery boxes £30-50

786 A quantity of watch movements, wristwatches and minor plated items £40-60

787 Minor costume jewellery £30-50

788 An Edwardian  Britannia Standard silver tea caddy of octagonal form with coin insert, London 1902, 192 grams
5 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

789 A Victorian silver mounted cut glass inkwell London 1893 5 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

790 A Victorian repousse silver mug with scroll decoration and vacant cartouche on ball feet London 1888, 178
grams 4" £100-150

791 An Edwardian silver anointing spoon London 1901 10", 112 grams £50-100

792 A silver Art Deco cream jug and sugar bowl London 1934, 340 grams £60-100

793 A bulbous silver ashtray Birmingham 1930 and a silver 2 handled bowl Birmingham 1939, 192 grams £40-60

794 A silver pepper mill Birmingham 1975 4" £80-100

795 A silver capstan inkwell London 1902 3", 2 plated bowls £20-40

The inkwell is dented

796 A 9ct gold cross pendant, 2 tie pins £30-50

797 A paste brooch, a cased wax seal/stamp and minor jewellery £36-46

798 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size P 1/2, a 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size P and a
9ct ruby and diamond ring size P £90-120

799 A pair of silver topped engine turned toilet jars Birmingham 1924, a Sterling octagonal ditto £30-50

800 A Sterling silver floral brooch and minor jewellery £30-50

801 800, 1 carat loose sapphires in individual pouches £100-150

802 An oak canteen of plated cutlery and two others £20-30

803 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style up finger ring, approx 1ct, size P £840-940

804 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring, the oval cut aquamarine approx. 1.6ct flanked by 2 brilliant
cut diamonds 0.4ct, size O £600-700

805 A platinum sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.1ct surrounded by 8 brilliant cut
diamonds approx 1.2ct, size O 1/2 £1350-1450

806 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the oval cut centre stone approx. 0.75ct flanked by 2 brilliant
cut diamonds 0.6ct, size P 1/2 £760-840

Page 31/50



807 An 18ct white gold 7 stone diamond daisy ring approx. 2ct, size O £1700-1900

808 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style up finger ring, approx. 1ct, size N 1/2 £860-940

809 A pair of 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond Art Deco style pendant earrings, the rubies approx. 1.15ct with
approx. 0.75ct of diamonds £560-640

810 An 18ct yellow gold Victorian style sapphire and diamond ring size L £340-440

811 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond Victorian style ring, the centre baguette cut emerald approx. 0.8ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.75ct size M 1/2 £800-900

812 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond Art Deco style ring, the centre baguette cut stone approx. 2.2ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.4ct size P £660-740

813 A yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre cushion cut stone approx. 2.8ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 2ct, size O £2800-3200

814 A pair of yellow gold earrings with pear cat faceted drop amethysts and brilliant cut diamonds £190-220

815 A sapphire and diamond pear shaped pendant the pear shaped sapphire approx. 3.35ct, surrounded by 16
brilliant cut diamonds supported by 1 brilliant cut diamond approx. 07.5ct on an 18ct white gold chain
£1300-1500

816 A set of 4 Victorian silver napkin rings with engine turned decoration, 52 grams £30-50

The hallmarks are rubbed

817 Minor costume jewellery including bead necklaces etc £30-50

818 A silver cubic zirconia set baguette cut tennis bracelet 175mm £50-70

819 A pair of silver and blood agate drop earrings £30-40

820 A silver and cubic zirconia cluster ring, size N £26-36

821 A silver gilt line bracelet 170mm £26-36

822 A pair of silver and turquoise drop earrings £60-80

823 A silver gilt cubic zirconia bracelet £20-30

The clasp is broken

824 A silver cubic zirconia half eternity ring size N, a single stone ditto with baguette shoulders size N £40-50

825 A pair of silver cubic zirconia pear shaped drop earrings £40-60

826 A white and black imitation pearl necklace 22" £50-75

827 A silver cubic zirconia eternity ring size P 1/2 £28-38

828 A silver gilt red paste set line bracelet £30-40

829 A pair of silver cubic zirconia half hoop earrings £20-30

830 A silver cubic zirconia double line bracelet £60-70

831 A silver gilt cubic zirconia eternity ring, size P 1/2 £26-36

832 Two pairs of silver mounted ear studs together with 2 leather mounted bracelets £30-40

833 A pair of silver marcasite and cultured pearl drop earrings £40-50

834 A silver gilt paste set bracelet together with 0.2ct of unmounted diamonds £30-40

835 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear studs £75-85

836 A silver and cubic zirconia bracelet with fancy clasp £75-85

837 A pair of silver cubic zirconia and gem set pear shaped earrings £46-56

838 A silver paste set line bracelet £26-36

839 A silver paste set bracelet with orange stones £20-30

840 A pair of silver gilt cubic zirconia half hoop earrings £20-30

841 A string of black cultured pearls with silver magnetic clasp £150-170

842 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size L £100-130
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843 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size P 1/2 £80-100

844 An 18ct white gold baguette cut emerald ring approx. 0.3ct, size P 1/2 £100-130

845 A Victorian yellow gold onyx and diamond mourning ring size M 1/2 £120-140

846 A 14ct yellow gold jadeite bracelet £80-100

847 A tigers eye bead necklace and minor jewellery £80-100

848 A silver cased key wind pocket chronograph, the dial inscribed Marine Decimal Chronograph 9/55524 £80-100

849 A silver key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed R Lawson & Co Ltd £50-75

850 A silver key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed Cozens.Mathews and Thorpe 10
Bunhill Row London 84006 £50-75

851 A silver cased key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed English Lever by Yewdall
Leeds £50-75

852 A silver cased key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-75

853 A 1970's Seiko steel cased chronograph automatic calendar/date wristwatch on a leatherette strap £100-150

854 A Georgian rounded rectangular silver vinaigrette with chased scroll decoration and floral gilt grill 1.5" x 1"
£80-100

The hallmarks are rubbed

855 A pair of silver novelty pin cushions in the form of shoes with oak soles Birmingham 1911 5" ( photo centre
pages ) £260-290

856 A Victorian silver sovereign and half sovereign case of plain form Birmingham 1900 £50-70

857 A pair of silver bon bon dishes with pierced decoration Birmingham 1933 3" £40-50

Both dishes are slightly misshapen

858 A pair of octagonal silver dwarf candlesticks with waisted stems Birmingham 1938 4 1/4" £60-80

859 A silver rounded rectangular trinket box on bracket feet Birmingham 1919 3 3/4" £60-80

860 A pair of Edwardian silver pepperettes of Queen Anne form Birmingham 1907, a Victorian pair of demi-fluted
ditto Sheffield 1896, 148 grams £50-75

861 A silver shaker of plain form Birmingham 1937 5 3/4", 86 grams £40-50

862 A pair of silver tapered candlesticks 5 1/2" Birmingham 1978 £36-46

863 A silver plated mounted ashtray with butterfly wing decoration, a ditto picture and brooch £40-50

864 A Victorian cut glass scent with plated mount 4" £24-34

865 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring size N, a ditto bar brooch and minor jewellery £40-60

866 An 18ct yellow gold up-finger 15 stone diamond ring, size M £250-300

1 stone is loose and is with the lot

867 A World War II plastic wrist compass AK39F123235/1 £50-75

868 A gentleman's 1960's steel case Mira wristwatch on a leather strap, a ditto Turner on a metal bracelet and a
black faced Tissot wrist watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £70-90

The last item is lacking its strap and none of the watches are working

869 Two 19th Century carved mother of pearl baptismal shells, 1 decorated with a view of The Last Supper the
other Christ Risen 3 1/2" £60-80

The 2nd item has a damaged edge

870 A Russian silver and enamel table salt with glass liner, 2 boxes and 2 mother of pearl mandolins £80-100

871 A pair of Edwardian over painted miniatures 3" x 2 1/2", ditto 2" x 1 1/2" £50-75

872 20th Century miniatures, 3 studies of 18th Century ladies 2 1/2" £40-60

873 A 19th Century Continental porcelain plaque decorated with a study of a young boy in a gilt frame 4" x 3 1/2", a
watercolour on ivory portrait miniature of a young girl 2" £50-75
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874 A black Sheaffer fountain pen, 3 fountain pens and minor ballpoint pens £20-40

875 A Cross burgundy fountain pen with 14ct nib, 6 others, a propelling pencil and ballpoint pen £40-60

875a A green Parker 17 fountain pen, minor pens and pencils £40-60

875b A 19th Century tortoiseshell trinket box on ball feet, 2 fruitwood vestas £60-80

875c A cased Sheaffer fountain pen and propelling pencil, 3 other cased pen sets and 2 pens £50-70

875e A faux tortoiseshell and marcasite vesta and minor curios £30-50

875f A stained and turned part chess set comprising 16 pieces £28-38

875g An Edwardian chased silver plated baluster mug and minor plated items £30-50

875h A bone 4 section inro decorated with a dragon and birds having a carved fruitwood Netsuke in the form of a
dragon £80-100

875j A carved bone cigarette holder in the form of a dragon, 2 others and a needle case £28-38

The last item is damaged

875k A carved ivory handle in the form of a fist 1 1/2" £30-50

875l A burgundy Parker fountain pen the body inscribed used by HM Queen Elizabeth II, Princess Margaret
Hospital 28 Feb 1966 and 2 other fountain pens £30-50

875m A Japanese carved ivory Netsuke of a boy holding a pan, signed 1 1/2" together with a ditto of an actor holding
a fan 2" £50-75

The 2nd item has a chipped foot

875n A Japanese ivory Netsuke in the form of a man fighting a demon, size 1 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

875p A carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a child with a puppy between his legs, signed 1 3/4" £50-80

875q A carved ivory Netsuke in the form of an actor holding a fan, a ditto of a boy seated on a giant dragon, signed
1" £60-80

875r A Japanese ivory Netsuke in the form of 3 men with a giant drum, signed 1 3/4", an Okimono of a man holding
a sack 1 1/2" £50-80

875s A Japanese silk work evening bag, the handle in the form of a Japanese Netsuke of a workman £30-50

875t A Halcyon Days commemorative enamelled patch box United Kingdom State Visit 2001 to Petra in Jordan 2"
£30-50

875u A Chinese carved agate scent bottle in the form of a deity 3" together with a ditto carved with a carp amongst
seaweed 2 3/4" £30-50

875v A silver mounted ivory paper knife, a nephrite ditto in the form of a knife £50-75

875w A late 19th Century carved ivory Okimono in the form of a man with a dog 2" £30-50

875x A carved fruitwood Netsuke in the form of a mask, signed, 1 3/4", 2 others in the form ofseated gentlemen 2"
£30-50

875y A quantity of malachite bead necklaces £30-50

875z An Edwardian silver mounted toilet jar Birmingham 1902, 3 others and minor silver ware £40-60

876 An 18ct yellow gold single stone mine cut diamond ring approx. 0.7ct size L £150-180

877 A 22ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size  L 1/2 £80-100

878 A 9ct yellow gold treated emerald and diamond necklace and 2 bead necklaces £80-100

879 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band size M 6 grams and a 9ct gold ditto size K 1/2 0.7grams £100-140

880 A pair of silver photographs frames with repousse borders Birmingham 1946 9 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

880a A 14ct yellow gold emerald and diamond up finger ring, size M £1400-1600

880b A 14ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring surrounded by brilliant and baguette cut diamonds, size
M £2200-2400
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880c An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the oval cabochon cut emerald flanked by brilliant cut
diamonds, size L £2400-2800

880d A platinum and diamond set bar brooch approx. 1.5ct £800-900

880e An 18ct white gold diamond set wristwatch, the dial inscribed Hamilton on a silk strap £440-540

880f A pair of 14ct yellow gold seed pearl ear studs with swivel disc mounts, stamped Cartier £1500-1800

880g A commemorative medallion to commemorate the death of the Duke of Wellington together with an ILN
Saturday November 20th 1852 £26-36

880h A sterling silver enamelled Royal Naval bar brooch £40-50

880j A pair of miniature medals, British War medal and Victory medal £20-30

880k A World War I pair of medals to 5545 Pte. M.Strachan. A & S.H, together with a 1935 commemorative medal
and badge £50-75

880l A silver and guilloche enamel medallion presented to the Amateur Fencing Association Birmingham 1960, 70
grams £30-50

There is some bruising to this item

880m A World War I Canadian Memorial Cross to 826430 Pte.G.H.Johnston together with a silver ring £130-150

880n Two British War medals and 3 Victory medals to different recipients £50-70

880p A World War II group of medals to C A Crisp comprising Africa 1939-45 and Italy Stars, Defence and War
medal contained in a posting box £30-50

880q A World War II death plaque to William White Wells together with a Christmas 1914 chocolate box £100-150

880r A white metal gem set prayer wheel 8" £28-38

880s A proof set of coins Kingdom of Lesotho 1980, minor crowns and curios etc £30-50

880t Five Roman bronze coins £50-70

880u An Edward I penny £40-50

880v Four Roman coins Trajan, Hadrian, Septimius Severus and Postumus £50-80

880w An 1818 half crown and minor coins £30-40

880x A collection of enamelled sports and club badges £20-30

880y Two commemorative coins and minor crowns £20-30

880z A silver HRH Prince William of Wales and Catherine Elizabeth Middleton Engagement announcement 16th
November 2010 coin, 5 ozs £50-70

881 A 1935 crown, minor coins and banknotes in 3 folders, 125 grams £60-80

882 A Roman silver coin £70-80

883 A half sovereign 1887 £200-250

884 A £10 Elizabeth II Bailiwick of Jersey 2011 silver commemorative coin, 5 ozs £50-75

885 A 1 thaler 1775 electorate of Bavaria coin £60-80

885a A 9ct, 24ct yellow gold plated commemorative coin Christmas Truce together with a King's shilling, 4 grams of
gold £50-75

885b A Maundy set 1950 £70-90

885c The Victoria Cross gold and silver commemorative set comprising a replica Victoria Cross, a silver crown and
a 9ct gold 24ct gold plated commemorative coin 2.8 grams, cased £50-75

885d A Maundy set 1917 £70-90

885e The Jubilee Monarchs silver coin set comprising silver crown 1977 and a shilling 1887, 28 grams, cased
£20-30

885f An Armistice Day silver crown coin and 5 World War I pennies, 28 grams, cased £20-40

885g A Royal British Legion silver poppy coin, 28 grams, cased £20-30
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885h A double half sovereign brooch 1859 and 1866 £180-220

885j A quantity of coins including Victorian and later £10-20

885k A first day coin cover 60th Anniversary 1945-2005 and minor plated crowns and coins £28-38

885l A 9ct commemorative crown HRH Queen Elizabeth II 88th birthday, a gold double crown commemorative coin
4 grams, boxed £50-75

885m A 9ct commemorative crown - Lest we forget Armistice Day, 4 grams, boxed £50-75

885n Two 9ct yellow gold Silver Jubilee commemorative medals, 4 grams £50-75

885q A Victorian Household Cavalry gilt metal Pouch Badge framed and mounted together with 19 other badges
£300-350

885r A General Service medal with Northern Ireland bar to 22437253 SIG.T.Pearce.R.Signals together with a
Defence medal and a WWII group comprising 1939-45 and Burma Star, Defence and War medal, an Imperial
Service medal to Miss Audrey May Jupp together with minor gilt Masonic badges and jewels £80-100

885s A 1977 proof coin set, minor crowns and coins £20-30

885t A silver and enamel half hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a key wind silver hunter pocket watch
and 2 open faced pocket watches (4) £80-100

886 A silver mounted leather stamp box, a JFK half dollar, a silver cigarette holder, do. pencil holder, a vesta case
and a Sheffield metal teapot £30-40

887 A Victorian 3 piece silver and mother of pearl christening set of knife, fork and spoon, Sheffield 1891,
contained in a fitted case £60-80

888 An 800 rectangular cigarette box with inscription  6" x 5" £60-80

889 A collection of gold plated Royal Commemorative crowns and medallions ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

890 A Stratton gem set compact, 2 brooches and a spoon £80-100
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

891 An Admiral Fitzroy barometer with replacement thermometer £120-160

The glass to the front is broken

892 Seth Thomas, an American striking wall clock with square painted dial contained in a mahogany case £30-50

There is some light damage to the veneers to the sides

893 An Elliott Georgian style bracket clock with gilt dial and silvered chapter ring contained in a walnut case, the
dial marked The Alexander Clark & Co. Ltd £40-60

There are slight contact marks to the side of the case and to the top a small section of timber has been let in

894 R & J Beck Ltd. London, a brass single pillar students microscope marked 29485 £30-50

895 A Georgian 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" arched painted dial with moon phase dials, high water at the
new passage, Roman numerals, floral spandrels and subsidiary second dial, marked J G Griffiths Monmouth,
contained in an inlaid oak and mahogany case 90" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

A small section of veneer is missing to the trunk door

896 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered dial contained in an inlaid wheel mahogany
case £30-60

897 A pair of Class B Oertling laboratory scales contained in a mahogany case £30-50

898 A 19th Century striking Vineyard clock with marble effect dial contained in a shaped ebonised and mother of
pearl case 24" x 18" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

899 Nicole Freres, a 19th Century German table top musical box playing 6 aires, the interior with original label
marked no. 358 and retailed by T Cox Savor & Co Exporters 47 and 54 Cornhill London, contained in an inlaid
rosewood case.  The movement marked Nicole Freres A Geneva, numbered 30161 18"w x 5" h x 6 1/2" d
£200-300

A 4" section of moulding is missing to the left hand side and a 6 1/2" section to the right hand side

900 A pair of Class B brass bank scales marked To weigh 100 ounces - Troy £30-50

901 An Edwardian aneroid barometer with paper dial contained in a circular gilt metal case 4 1/2" £30-50

There is some corrosion to the case

902 A no.2A boxed Brownie camera, a Tarot Austose camera, a West German Boots Beirette B.L. camera, a
Brownie twin 20 camera and other cameras £30-50

903 G Baker 244 HIgh Holborn London, a binocular microscope with 4 eye pieces, 4 lenses 2", 1", 3/1 and 1/6 and
magnifying stand, numbered 6038 ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

904 A 19th Century German regulator with 8" enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a mahogany case,
the pendulum marker marked Berlin. £70-100

Finial is missing to the base and the top left hand finial is damaged

905 Hamburg American Clock Company, a 14 day striking bracket clock with gilt dial and silvered chapter ring,
contained in a carved walnut case £40-60

The finial to the centre of the crest is missing and a finial is missing to the top

906 A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement and porcelain dial contained in a black marble
case, the dial marked H Y Marc Paris ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

907 A Georgian wheel barometer with silvered dial inscribed J Corbella, 11 Brook Street, Holborn, contained in a
mahogany case 46" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200
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908 A Victorian French 8 day timepiece contained in a black 2 colour marble architectural case with porcelain dial
and Arabic numerals £30-50

There are 2 chips to the case, a 2 1/2" section of marble is missing to the right hand edge

909 A German 400 day clock £40-60

910 A German timepiece with paper dial contained in a gilt metal case supported by 2 cherubs £70-100

911 A Smiths Sectric electric wall clock with 17" dial contained in a metal case £50-75

912 An 8 day striking drop dial wall clock with 11 1/2" painted dial and Roman numerals contained in a mahogany
case £40-60

913 A French striking wall clock with 5" arched dial marked FIS Dupon A. St Denis £30-50

914 A pair of Voigtlander Braunschweig 6 x 25 field glasses no.15111 contained in a leather carrying case £40-60

915 A pair of Nazi German "Marine" binoculars marked Ben 7 x 50 02214 complete with leather carrying case with
impressed eagle and marked M ( photo centre pages ) £400-500

There is damage to the right hand outer casing of the binoculars

917 A Ucla miniature camera complete with instructions together with a Toyoca miniature camera £40-60

918 A Kodak autograph bellows camera together with a French bellows camera and instructions £26-36

919 A Voigtlander CL 35mm camera with instructions together with a ditto brochure a Zorki-4 35mm camera, a
Koroll 24S 35mm camera with flash unit, a Voigtlander Brilliant camera with instructions and a Minolta Super
Deluxe 35mm camera with instructions £40-60

920 A Cosmic 35mm camera,  Kodak 66 model 2 camera with flash gun, Kodak box Brownie model C, Kodak
Brownie reflex 20, an Olympus OM1 35mm camera body only and various other cameras, light meters etc
£40-60

921 Broadhurst Clarkson & Co. of 63 Farringdon Road London EC, a 19th Century brass table telescope, raised on
a folding tripod base 21" x 37" together with an associated draw section and lens cap ( photo centre pages )
£40-60

There is a small dent to the body
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Rugs and Carpets

931 A red and white ground Persian rug with diamond medallion to the centre and stylised tree of life within multi-
row borders 74" x 48" £26-36

There are 2 small holes

932 A red and gold ground Belgian cotton Keshan style carpet with central medallion 91" x 63" £55-65

933 A blue and red ground tribal Gazak rug 49" x 40 1/2" £50-75

934 A blue and gold ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton rug with numerous octagons to the centre 76" x 52
£55-75

935 A pink ground Persian rug 49" x 31" £16-26

There is some light staining and the fringe is missing to 1 end

936 A brown ground Baluchi rug with rectangular medallion to the centre within multi row borders 56" x 36" £40-60

937 A Persian black and brown ground rug with panel decoration, some wear, 54" x 34" £16-26

938 A blue and white ground Chinese rug with floral decoration 91" x 55" £36-46

There is some staining to this rug

939 An Axminster brown ground machine made Persian style carpet with central medallion 141" x 109" £30-50

There is a 5" section of edging missing the carpet shows typical signs of wear

940 A pink ground and floral patterned Persian rug 80" x 49" £30-50

There is some light moth and old repair

941 A Persian blue ground rug with diamond shaped medallion to the centre and paisley design 64" x 40" £50-75

Some light moth

942 An Indian  blue and white ground rug decorated a lantern to the centre 59" x 31" £30-50

There is some light flecking to the side of the rug

943 A sand ground  Keshan style Belgian cotton carpet 90" x 64" £80-100

944 A blue ground Persian style Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 74" x 53" £60-80

945 A red ground Persian style Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 75" x 52" £60-80

946 A Chinese blue ground and floral patterned rug 62" x 36" £30-50

947 A Suzani Kilim runner with 4 diamond medallions to the centre 80" x 29" £40-60

948 A Baluchi brown and blue ground prayer rug decorated buildings 62" x 39" £50-75

949 A Baluchi red and blue ground prayer rug with stylised diamonds to the centre 51" x 36" £40-60

950 A Meshwani red and blue ground runner with 6 diamonds to the centre 103" x 25" £50-75

951 A Uzbek pink and grey ground runner with 10 stylised diamonds to the centre 59" x 13" £20-30

952 A Meshwani red and blue ground runner with 4 octagons to the centre 100" x 26" £50-75

953 A Tabriz red and blue ground carpet with central medallion 157" x 118" £90-120

Some moth damage and worn

954 A Persian Kashan red and blue ground carpet with central medallion 170" x 130" £130-180

Moth damaged

955 A Kashan blue ground carpet with central medallions 157" x 119" £170-200

There is damage to the cording on the side and potential moth damage

956 A Persian Toyserkan red and white ground runner with overall geometric design 120" x 40" £70-100

There is some damage to the cording

957 A Persian Bidjar red and blue ground rug with central medallion 79" x 52" £100-150

There is some flecking to the rug
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958 A Tabriz brown and white ground carpet with stylised medallion to the centre and animal motif  114" x 92"
£110-140

This carpet is stained, shows signs of flecking, wear and moth damage

959 A Persian Isfahan rug with central medallion 79" x 51" £100-150

Some moth damage and fringe missing

960 A Dorokhsh blue and  white floral patterned carpet 162" x 121" £120-160

Some moth damage and wear and damage to cording

961 A Persian Birjand red and blue ground carpet with all over floral designs, signed 117" x 81" £50-80

There is slight moth damage and signs of wear

962 A Bakhtiari red and blue ground  carpet with central medallion 124" x 83" £110-130

There is signs of moth damage and damage to the cording
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

971 A set of 6 Continental oak carved tulip back dining chairs raised on cabriole supports, 2 carvers, 4 standard
£0-5

972 A Victorian carved oak bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door, the base with fall front revealing pigeon holes and well, above
panelled doors, heavily carved throughout 86"h x 41"w x 19"d £60-90

There is a 35" split to the right hand side of the base of the bureau

973 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier fitted 2 drawers above double panelled doors, raised on a platform base 39"h
x 50"w x 19 1/2"d £100-150

There is a small section of veneer missing to the left hand edge

974 A rectangular butler's tray raised on a base with square tapered supports and H framed stretcher 21"h x 30"w x
22 1/2"d £70-90

975 An 18th Century style oak dresser base, the top formed from 3 planks fitted 2 drawers above a cupboard with
H framed hinges, raised on squared feet 35"h x 60 1/2"w x 22"d £80-120

There are signs of old but treated worm to the front right hand edge

976 A 1960's Harvey Guzzini style oversized adjustable floor light with square marble base and plastic shade
£120-160

977 A 17th/18th Century oak bible box with iron lock 17" x 21"w x 12 1/2"d £30-60

There are 2 small holes by the hinges, slight water damage to lid, the lock to the interior is missing and there is
sign of old but treated worm to the front right base. The hinges are old replacements.

978 A Dutch style rectangular plate mirror contained in a carved walnut frame with pierced crest 34"h x 21" w
£40-60

979 A Queen Anne style walnut circular occasional table with quarter veneered top and pie crust edge raised on
cabriole supports 15"h x 20" diam. £40-60

980 A 17th/18th Century panelled oak settle of concave form, the top fitted 2 cupboards, raised on straight
supports 72 1/2"h x 59"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

The right cupboard is F

981 An 18th Century rectangular oak side table fitted a drawer with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
cabriole supports 27"h x 30"w x 17"d £110-140

There is a 13" split to the top and slight damage to the corner of the top left hand corner of the drawer

982 A Chinese red lacquered cabinet enclosed by sliding doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers 29"h x 32"w x 15"d
£30-60

983 A Victorian rectangular walnut writing slope with brass banding 6"h x 13 1/2"w x 8 1/2"d £26-36

There are signs of water damage to the edge, the interior is damaged and requires attention

984 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers with brass plate drop handles and
escutcheons, raised on bracket feet 36"h x 36"w x 21"d £80-120

There is a 3" section of timber missing to the top left hand edge and the handles are replacements, the locks
are missing on 2 of the long drawers and the left hand top drawer

985 A Pugin style octagonal inlaid oak centre table with parquetry inlay to the top, raised on 4 chamfered supports
with Gothic style shaped stretcher ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

987 A rectangular walnut Art Deco bijouterie table with hinged lid, raised on square tapering supports with X
framed stretcher 26" x 22"w x 17"d £80-120
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988 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on a platform vase with tore handles
and brass escutcheons 39 1/2"h x 43 1/2"w x 22"d £100-150

There is some light scratching to the top, damage to the cock beading on the 2nd and 3rd drawer

989 A harlequin nest of four Chinese carved and pierced hardwood interfitting coffee tables, comprising two and
two, 28"h x 19" x 13"w, 24"h x 17"w x 12"d, 20"h x 14 1/2" x 10" and 16"h x 11" x 8" £150-200

990 A circular Georgian snap top table raised on gun barrel and tripod support  28"h x 32" diam. £50-75

There is a 32" and 25" split to the top and there is damage to the collar on the column

991 An 18th Century bleached oak hutch table with 3 plank top, the base fitted a cupboard, raised on turned cup
and cover supports 27"h x 27 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £80-120

There is a small section of timber missing to the 2nd plank which also has a hole, the feet show signs of decay.
The fall front falls in slightly but the table is otherwise in good condition.

992 A pair of Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports (frames loose) £20-30

993 An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior lined with 1861 editions
of the Illustrated London News 26"h x 49"w x 21"d £100-150

There is a 49" split to the top and signs of old but treated worm

994 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 36" x 26" £40-60

There is some plaster work missing

995 A Queen Anne walnut bureau, the crossbanded fall front revealing a fitted interior with well above 3 short
drawers, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 40"h x 36"w x 19"d £300-400

A small section of veneer is missing to the left hand edge just above the left loafer

996 A Victorian walnut double pot cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on turned supports 40 1/2"h x 22"w
x 17"d £40-60

998 An Edwardian mahogany table top cabinet with raised back, fitted a shelf enclosed by a panelled door, raised
on bracket feet 24"h x 21"w x 8" £20-40

The escutcheon is missing

999 A Victorian figured walnut smokers cabinet, the interior fitted a recess flanked by 2 short drawers above 2 long
drawers enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a short base 13"h x 12"w x 9"d £50-75

1000 A 19th Century turned wooden "plate cat" 15 1/2" £30-50

1001 A set of 6 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with carved pierced vase shaped slat backs
and upholstered drop in seats, raised on square tapering supports £120-160

1002 A 17th/18th Century coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, fitted a candle box, 29 1/2"h x  57 1/2"w x
23"d £260-340

There are 2 small holes to the back, a 27" split to the top and damage to the left hand edge of the top

1003 An 18th Century oak circular snap top tea table, raised on pillar and tripod base 29"h x 32" diam. £40-60

There is a 32" split to the top

1004 An 18th/19th Century elm hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by panelled
door 43"h x 33"w x 20"d £30-50

1005 A Georgian style mahogany tall boy/drinks cabinet of serpentine outline, the upper section fitted a cupboard
enclosed by panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer and brushing slide above 3 long drawers, raised on
bracket feet 48"h x 21"w x 17"d £80-120

1006 A turned walnut open arm chair with turned and block supports £40-60

1 roundell is missing to the base
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1007 A rectangular oak draw leaf dining table with carved apron raised on turned and block supports with box
framed stretcher 30"h x 54"w x 86 1/2" with leaves £240-300

There is a 48" split to the top and the top is warped

1008 A Victorian 3 tier figured walnut what-not with pierced three-quarter gallery, the base fitted 1 long drawer,
raised on brass caps and ceramics casters 48"h x 23"w x 14"d £80-120

The veneers are bubbling to all tiers

1009 An Edwardian oak and brass 2 division revolving Canterbury "The Little Trespasser Lucen Davis R.I." 31"h x
32"w x 6"d £40-60

1010 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany tea caddy with shaped crossbanded lid and ivory escutcheon 6"h x
12"w £20-40

The interior and the bun feet are missing

1011 A Georgian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass plate
drop handles, the sides fitted 2 secret drawers, raised on bracket feet 45"h x 45 1/2"w x 22"d £100-150

There are sections of veneer missing to the front, aprons and the right hand foot

1012 A Victorian rectangular mahogany writing table with tooled leather writing surface, fitted 2 drawers and raised
on turned supports 29 1/2"h x 35"w x 19 1/2"d £50-80

There is scuffing to the leather writing surface and a small section of veneer missing below the left hand
drawer

1013 A circular Regency style mahogany plant holder raised on out swept supports with brass cappings 32"h x 14"
diam. £30-50

1014 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 tier what-not raised on turned supports, the base fitted a drawer 39 1/2"h
x 24"w x 11"d £60-100

1015 A mahogany Globe Wernicke style 4 tier bookcase 57 1/2"h x 34"w x 10"d £80-120

1016 A Victorian carved walnut combination wardrobe, fitted a cupboard enclosed by a bevelled plate mirrored door
flanked by a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door above 3 short drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer 82"h
x 48"w 19"d £75-100

There are 2 spots of silvering missing to the mirror and there is a split to the left hand side

1017 A William IV ebonised show frame tub back armchair upholstered in purple dralon, raised on turned and
reeded supports, brass caps and casters £80-120

1018 A Victorian bleached mahogany wash stand with white veined marble top and raised back, fitted 1 long drawer,
raised on turned supports 33"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d £40-60

There are 2 slight chips to the back of the marble

1019 A Victorian arched plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt and ebonised frame, raised on ceramic bun feet
37"h x 47"w £40-60

There is a small chip to the left hand side and the base

1020 A Queen Anne figured walnut chest, the quarter veneered top with crossbanding, fitted 2 short and 3 long
drawers with brass pear drop handles, raised on bun feet 33"h x 37"w x 22"d £460-560

1021 A Victorian mahogany cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice and vitruvian scrolls to the
sides, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by an arched panelled door, raised on a platform base 80"h x 30"w x
15 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

1022 A pair of Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany stick and rail back bedroom chairs with shaped seats raised
on square tapered supports £20-40

1023 A Victorian rectangular mahogany side table fitted 2 frieze drawers with tore handles, raised on turned and
reeded supports 30"h x 44 1/2"w x 21"d £100-150
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1024 A Victorian turned bleached mahogany towel rail 21"h x 26"w x 12"d £30-40

1025 An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box 22"h
x 45"w x 21"d £150-200

There is a 45" split to the top and a small section of timber is missing to the left hand side, there are 2 re-
enforcement bars to the interior of the lid and the lock is missing

1026 A Victorian painted pine cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice enclosed by a pair of panelled doors,
the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers on a platform base 64"h x 48"w x 21"d £200-250

The cornice requires some attention

1027 A Georgian plum pudding mahogany tray top commode, fitted a drawer and raised on square tapered supports
31" x 21" x 18"d £140-180

There is some light scratching to the top

1028 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on splayed
bracket feet 41 1/2"h x 41"w x 21"d £160-200

A 6" section of veneer is missing to the top right hand edge and some small sections to the front, a section of
cock beading is missing to the right hand drawer and also to the 1st long drawer

1029 A Victorian carved walnut piano stool with fall front, raised on ogee bracket feet 22"h x 21"w x 14"d £30-60

1030 A 19th Century mahogany D end dining table, raised on 8 square tapered supports, brass caps and castors
29"h x 44"w x 43 1/2"l ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

Four of the legs have old repairs

1031 A 1930's chinoiserie style painted standard lamp decorated figures 60" £30-50

There is some light scuffing to the paint work

1032 An Art Deco walnut bow front display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed bv glazed panelled doors, raised on 4
cabriole supports 47"h x 40"w x 14 1/2"d £40-60

1033 a Victorian rectangular bleached walnut wine table, raised on a turned column and tripod support 29"h x 21
1/2"w x 16"d £30-50

There are 3 chips to the edge, the top is warped and has ring stains

1034 A pair of Victorian rosewood bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails and upholstered drop in seats on turned
and reeded supports £20-40

There is damage to the capital of the column on one of the chairs

1035 A pair of William IV D shaped rosewood card tables, raised on a chamfered column with circular base and
scroll feet 29 1/2"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d £550-750

1 card table has a section of veneer let in to the left hand edge and the other has a split to the top

1036 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany adjustable reading table raised on chamfered column and triform base
with bun feet 28"h x 25"w x 17 1/2"d £50-75

There is a section of veneer missing to the base

1037 A 20th Century console table with pierced apron, of serpentine outline and with veined marble top, raised on
cabriole supports  30 1/2"h x 50"w x 13"d £50-100

1038 A rectangular oak stool with arcaded decoration, raised on turned and block supports 18"h x 39"w x 13 1/2"d
£70-100

There are slight chips to the feet

1039 A set of 8 mahogany London ladder back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats with box framed
stretcher £80-120

1 of the carver seats is damaged and there is damage to 1 of the ladder backs
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1040 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt and painted frame 21" x 13 1/2" £30-50

1041 A Victorian carved and ebonised oak hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by panelled door and
brass H framed hinges 43"h x 32"w x 18"d £30-50

1042 A William IV oval mahogany occasional table raised on a chamfered column with triform base, bun feet 25
1/2"h x 27"w x 19" £30-60

The top has ring marks, is slightly warped and there are signs of where a gallery would once have been

1043 A 18th/19th Century "Austrian" inlaid walnut bureau cabinet, the upper section with broken pediment above a
cupboard with 18 shallow drawers drawers above 2 double cupboards all enclosed by panelled doors
decorated figures of lady and gentleman musicians and 2 candle slides, the inlaid fall front decorated musical
trophies revealing 2 long and 4 short drawers, the base fitted 2 central drawers decorated musical trophies,
flanked by 6 drawers enclosed by dummy drawer panelled doors with carrying handles to the side   98"h x 38
1/2w 23"d £800-1000

There are 3 finials missing from the cornice, small section of beading missing from 1 of the drawers in the
upper section, a small section of cock beading missing to the left hand short drawer

1044 A French walnut pot cabinet with white veined marble top, fitted a drawer above a recess, the base enclosed
by a panelled door, raised on cabriole supports 34"h x 16"w x 14"d £50-75

There is a 2" crack to the back of the marble

1045 A 19th Century oval plate mirror contained in a decorative carved wooden frame surmounted by a shell
cresting rail 31"h x 24"w £20-40

There are two 3" cracks to the top and bottom of the frame

1046 An 18th Century oak Wainscot chair with vase shaped slat back and solid seat and H framed stretcher £20-40

The 2 back legs have each had 1" sections of new timber let into the base and there are 2 iron rods running
from back to front and the stretcher has been replaced

1047 A Victorian figured walnut Davenport desk with stationery box to the top, pedestal fitted 4 long drawers, raised
on cabriole supports 31"h x 21"w x 22"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The stationery box is missing its 3/4 gallery, there is scuffing to the leather writing surface and some light
scratches overall

1048 A Georgian inlaid mahogany D shaped card table with crossbanded top, raised on square tapering supports,
spade feet 28"h x 36"w x 18"d £70-100

There is a 35" split to the top and the veneers are lifting in places

1049 A Georgian mahogany bar back carver chair with plain mid rail and solid seat, raised on turned supports
£40-60

1050 A Victorian arched plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt painted frame 52 1/2"h x 53" £75-100

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, the frame has been repainted and there is a chip to
the crest

1051 An 18th Century elm Windsor stick and wheel back kitchen chair with solid seat and H framed stretcher, raised
on turned supports £70-100

There is an old break to the back rail and a 9" split to the seat

1052 A Victorian mahogany D chest shaped of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles and brass escutcheons,
raised on a platform base 44"h x 48"w x 22 1/2"d £140-180

The lock is missing to the first long drawer

1053 A Chinese hardwood cabinet fitted 2 shelves enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer with
turned ivory handle 15" x 9 1/2" x 7" £30-60

There is some water staining
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1054 A set of 6 oak framed Cromwellian style dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned
supports with H framed stretchers, 2 carvers, 4 standard £30-50

1 of the carvers has damage to the back

1055 A light oak Jacobean style coffer with hinged lid and geometric mouldings 19"h x 42"w x 16"d £80-120

There is some light scratching and water damage to the top

1056 A Chinese square tapered cabinet fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard enclosed by panelled door 34
1/2"h x 24 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £50-75

There is some wear to the ebonising

1057 A set of 8 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped pierced mid rails and upholstered seats,
raised on sabre supports (2 carvers, 6 standard) ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is old but treated worm to the frames of all but 1 of the chairs. One chair has a replacement front rail abd
one carver chair leg is f&r

1058 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt ribbon frame 23"h x 33"w £30-50

There is some slight rubbing to the gilt frame

1059 A Jacobean oak chest of 4 long drawers with geometric mouldings, brass escutcheon locks, raised on square
supports 42"h x 42"w x 21 1/2"d £400-600

There is a 7" section of timber missing from the back right hand edge and a 42" split to the top, a small section
of timber missing to the base in 2 sections and there is old but treated worm to the left hand drawer lining. We
believe the brasswork to be later additions.

1060 An elm ladder back carver chair with woven rush seat on club supports £30-50

The frame is loose

1061 S J Waring, an Art Nouveau light oak writing table with inset writing surface, fitted 2 drawers raised on turned
supports 30"h x 42"w x 21"d £60-90

There is a 2" split to the right hand edge

1062 A Georgian style mahogany oval dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on twin pillar and tripod supports 29"h x
39"w x 59" when fully extended 80 1/2" £40-60

1063 A Victorian elm stick and rail back Windsor chair with solid elm seat raised on turned supports with H framed
stretcher £40-60

1064 A Victorian circular carved and figured walnut wine table raised on a carved baluster column and tripod base
30"h x 20" diam. £40-60

The top has a ring mark and there is slight blistering to the veneers

1065 A Continental walnut cupboard with moulded cornice the shelved interior enclosed by panelled doors, raised
on square supports ( photo centre pages ) £75-100

There is a small section of timber missing to the beading on the door

1066 A Queen Anne style arched plated dressing table mirror contained in a walnut swing frame 22 1/2" x 15"
£20-40

There are signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror

1067 A Georgian style circular turned mahogany wine table raised on a pillar and tripod base 26"h x 14 1/2" £30-50

1068 A 19th Century rectangular plate Pier mirror contained in a mahogany frame with moulded cornice flanked by a
pair of columns 30"h x 20"w £30-50

There is slight damage to the left hand edge of the pediment

1069 A Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline and crossbanded top, fitted 1 long drawer raised
on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 30"h x 36"w x 16"d £50-75
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1070 B & J Jewell, an Edwardian Georgian style mahogany drop flap spiders leg table 23"h x 22"w x 10" x 28" when
open £40-60

There is slight scratching and water damage to the top and sides

1071 A Victorian circular carved mahogany show frame footstool the seat upholstered in Berlin woolwork 5" x 10
1/2" diam. £30-50

There is a slight crack to the frame

1072 A Georgian style mahogany dining suite comprising D end oval extending twin pillar dining table with 2 extra
leaves, having a crossbanded top, raised on a turned column and tripod support 29"h x 42"w x 87 1/2" x 125
when extended, together with a set of 12 bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails - 2 carvers and 10
standard £80-120

There are scratches to the table and chairs all in need of a polish

1073 A 1930's blue lacquered chinoiserie style octagonal 3 tier folding cake stand 33" x 9 1/2" x 9 1/2" £30-50

1074 After Rennie Mackintosh, an ebonised dining room suite comprising rectangular cabinet enclosed by astragal
glazed panelled doors raised on turned supports 42"h x 48"w x 18 1/2"d together with 6 bar back dining chairs
- 2 carvers, 4 standard £300-400

1075 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chairs upholstered in pink material raised on square tapering
supports £120-150

1076 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative ebonised frame 26" x 20" £20-40

1077 Bowman Bros. Ltd, An Art Deco limed oak 2 piece bedroom suite comprising D shaped wardrobe enclosed by
panelled doors 72"h x 46"w x 19"d, together with  a matching dressing chest with circular bevelled plate mirror
the base fitted 4 drawers and cupboard 58"h x 45"w x 19" £150-200

There is damage to the left hand door handle of the wardrobe and slight chips to the veneer and to the
cupboard there is damage to the right hand handle

1078 An Edwardian turned beech metamorphic high chair 37"h x 20"w x 19"d £60-80

1079 A nest of 4 Chinese carved hardwood interfitting coffee tables 20 1/2" x 12" x 10 1/2", 22"h x 15"w x 12"d, 23"
x 18" x 13 1/2", 26"h x 21"w x 15"d £75-100

There are ring stains to 3 of the tables and slight scratches to the tops of the tables

1080 An Arts & Crafts square oak 2 tier occasional table raised on pierced square tapering supports, the undertier
with pierced gallery 25"h x 21 1/2"w x 22"d £30-50

There is a 22" split to the top and some light scratching

1081 A mahogany dining room suite comprising Victorian style rectangular extending dining table raised on turned
and reeded supports with brass caps and castors 30"h x 40"w x 72"l x 93"l when extended, together with  set
of 6 Hepplewhite style camel back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square tapering
supports £100-150

1082 A Victorian mahogany corner wardrobe with moulded cornice, the base fitted a drawer 84"h x 46"w 29 1/2"d
£50-100

There is a slight split to the cornice, a scratch to the side and a small section of timber missing to the right of
the door

1083 Of Railway interest, a 19th Century elm Great Western Railways Station Masters smokers bow chair, the base
impressed G.W.R. £100-150

There are old crude repairs to the back, base and stretcher
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1084 A 19th Century French rectangular inlaid and crossbanded work/dressing table, the lid inlaid a basket of
flowers, the fitted interior with mirror, raised on ebonised shaped cabriole supports with undertier 29"h x 22"w x
15 1/2" £70-100

There is damage to the inlay, it is rising to the lid and some of the flowers are missing to the basket

1085 A Victorian rosewood show frame nursing chair upholstered in green sculptured floral dralon, raised on spiral
turned supports £40-60

1086 A Victorian pine trunk with hinged lid and iron drop handles the interior labelled Health Cabinet diagrams,
specimens and apparatus for teaching and general practice 10"h x 26"w x 14 1/2"d £50-80

1087 A Georgian style mahogany armchair upholstered in blue material raised on square tapered supports £40-60

1088 A Victorian Continental drop flap occasional table raised on turned columns with shaped supports 13"h x 18"w
x 16" when closed x 42" when open £50-100

There are slight blemishes to one of the flap and the finial is missing to the centre stretcher

1089 E J Riley, a 19th Century snooker/dining table raised on 4 turned supports 29"h x 77"w x 40 1/2"d £240-280

There are light scratches to the sides and top, some signs of perishing to the leather work on the pockets and
1 centre pocket is damaged

1090 An Italian style carved walnut high back open arm chair raised on cabriole hoof supports with X framed
stretcher £130-160

There is a break to the X frame stretcher and the upholstery is frayed to the back

1091 A 2 seat drop arm Chesterfield upholstered in brown buttoned leather, raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 67"l x
34"d £30-50

There is some light tearing to the leather at the back and the leather feels quite loose fitting.

1092 A Victorian carved mahogany open arm chair with carved cresting rail upholstered in pink material together
with a similar hoop back chair £170-200

Both frames are slightly loose

1093 A 19th Century mahogany and brass banded travelling writing slope with well fitted interior and retaining bolts
to the side,  fitted numerous compartments 9"h x 24"w x 12"d ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

The top is scratched  and the escutcheon is missing

1094 A Chesterfield upholstered in brown buttoned material raised on bun feet £240-280

1095 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table raised on turned and reeded supports 28 1/2"h x 40"w x 44"l x 58
1/2" when extended £50-75

The top is scratched

1096 An Art Deco arched plate and amber glass frameless wall mirror with etched decoration 30" x 24" £30-50

1097 A 19th Century rectangular Continental elm kitchen table the top of plank construction fitted 2 drawers, raised
on square tapering supports 31"h x 34 1/2"w x 72"l £400-600

There is light staining to the top in places

1098 Leuchars & Sons, a 19th Century folding campaign desk with fitted leather interior 28 1/2"h x 24"w, when open
24" x 24" £100-150

The leather interior is stained and marked

1099 A set of 9 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 7 standard £500-700

1100 A 19th Century French chair, the seat of serpentine outline, raised on turned and reeded supports £50-75

The back leg is f and r

1101 A Victorian mahogany brass banded writing slope with hinged lid 6"h x 12"w x 9"d £24-34

1102 A circular mahogany 3 tier folding cake stand 35"h x 9" diam. £30-50
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1103 A Victorian circular mahogany dish top wine table, raised on a spiral turned column and tripod base  28"h x 17"
diam. £30-50

There is water staining to the top and 1 leg is f and r

1104 A Victorian rectangular mahogany writing table with inset writing surface above 1 long and 4 short drawers
raised on turned supports 31"h x 45 1/2"w x 19"d £60-90

The 3/4 gallery to the top is missing and has replacement handles

1105 A Georgian mahogany D shaped folding card table with crossbanded top raised on square tapering supports,
spade feet 28 1/2"h x 36"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is light scratching to the top and 2 small sections of crossbanded missing has old but treated worm to
the back

1106 A Chesterfield style sofa upholstered in light green Dralon raised on turned supports 27"h x 71"w x 29"d
£40-60

There is a small section of upholstery to the left hand edge showing signs of wear

1107 An Edwardian mahogany 3 section cake stand raised on turned column supports 32"h x 19"w x 19"d £30-50

1108 A Victorian shaped mahogany work table with three quarter veneered top, the hinged lid revealing a fitted
interior, raised on a turned column and chamfered base 29"h x 20 1/2" x 16 1/2" £50-80

There is damage to the veneer on the top and a 2" section of moulding is missing to the back

1109 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the shelved interior
enclosed by arched glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a double cupboard, raised on a
platform base 84"h x 51 1/2"w x 18 1/2"d £150-200

There is a 6" section of veneer missing to the left hand edge

1110 A 19th Century mahogany secretaire chest with well fitted secretaire drawer above 3 long drawers raised on
turned supports 43"h x 45"w x 19"d £150-180

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the back left hand edge

1111 A Chinese rectangular hardwood opium table with pierced apron decorated Ho Ho birds and raised on shaped
supports 14" x 47"w x 31"d £50-75

There is some staining and light scratching to the top

1112 A Victorian octagonal mahogany gypsy table raised on turned supports 26"h x 20"w x 20"d £30-50

1113 A French style carved light oak double chair back settee, raised on turned and reeded supports £40-60

The left hand front leg has been badly restored, there are finials missing to the back

1114 Giancarlo Piretti for Castelli 3 PLIA mid 20th Century stainless steel and brown plastic folding chairs, designed
by Giancarlo Piretti for Castelli £160-190

1115 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany dining room suite comprising oval extending dining table with 1
extra leaf and with gadrooned border 28"h x 42"w x 53"l x 71"l when extended, together with a set of 6 dining
chairs with vase shaped slat backs and upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports
£100-200

There is light scratching to the top of the table and 1 of the dining chairs has a loose frame

1116 A Georgian style bow front mahogany sideboard fitted 3 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on
square tapering supports ending in spade feet 36"h x 55"w x 20 1/2"d £70-90

1117 A Victorian rosewood show frame nursing chair upholstered in blue material raised on spiral turned supports
£30-60

The frame is slightly loose

1118 An Edwardian mahogany hanging wall shelf of arched shaped divided into 6 sections 20"h x 30"w x 7"d £40-60

1119 Visavis, 4 mid 20th Century Vitra Visavis chrome and plastic stacking chairs £50-75
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1120 A 19th Century Georgian style partners writing table with inset writing surface fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2
short drawers to each side, raised on club supports 29"h x 51"w x 33"d £240-280

There are signs of veneer lifting to the top

1121 A mahogany and leather revolving office chair upholstered in buttoned green leather £190-220

1122 A French style oak and carved gilt wood occasional table with pierced and carved apron raised on turned
supports with H framed stretcher 23"h x 38"w x 20" £30-50

There are splits to the top

1123 An Edwardian style square inlaid mahogany revolving bookcase 34"h x 18" £50-75

1124 A Victorian carved oak spinning chair with solid seat and back, raised on turned supports £30-50

There is a 14" split to the seat

1125 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 41 1/2"h x 38"w x 19"
£70-90

There are sections of veneer missing to the top and a small section of moulding missing to the left hand
platform base and the lock is missing to the right hand short drawer

1126 A 19th Century American rocking chair upholstered in light blue Dralon £30-60

1127 An Edwardian mahogany stick and bar back adjustable revolving office chair £40-60

1128 A Victorian oak and iron framed nursing chair upholstered in pink buttoned Dralon £40-60

There is an old repair the left hand front leg

1129 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style carver chair with vase shaped splat back and upholstered  drop in
seat, raised on square tapered supports £40-60
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